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Celebrating our 27th year! ]

458 W. Kenosha Ave.
Clavis, Co. 93619-8359

KON POPE
4t = -0

DRALN BY:

Residentia! Designer Since 1985

FLASHING WiTH A J6-INCH WDE UNDEFLAYMENT DIRECT—
LY UNDIR FLASHING AND OVER NORMAL REQUIRED
25
4
WTHN AN ATNC DRt CAAW. SPACES, THE FOAM PLASTIC
INSALATION SHATL BE PROTECTED AGAINST IGNITON BY
THICK WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL, PARTIOE BOARD OR
COMPLNT BOARD (EWG-90), FALCON DZD, AND THERUALSIAR,
WHEW (NSTALLED @ ACCORDANCE WIH THS RCPORT, FALOCH
FOAM 185 BOARDS ARE USED AS NOM-STRUCTURAL THIRMAL
INSULATION N BULDINGS OF ANY CONSTRUCTION TYPE, AS
A COMPONEMT OF A ONE-COAT CEMENTIMOUS EXTERIGR WALL
"
ol

HARDBQARD; 0,375 GYPSUM WALL BOARD; CORAGSION—

STUCCO WALLS BHERE STUCCO IS APPLED QVER PLY-
WOOO SHEATHHG
A HO EAVE VENTS ARE ALLOWED WHERE SHEAR TRAMSFER
PROVDE STEPPED FLASHING BHERE THE SLOPED ROOF
B ABUTS THE WALL
. 6. PROMDE FOR ALL TYPES OF ROOF SHEET WETAL VALLEY
L5-INGH THICK LBNFRAL FPBER INSULATON; 025-NDH
RESISTEMT STEFL. HAVING A BASE WETAL THIOKMESS OF
FALOON FOAM TALON TREATWENF, FALCON FOAM ELFS
.
Ron Pope & Associates

FOOF COVERING SHALL DOMPEY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS

OF THE 2010 CRE,
‘ 2 PROVIDE TWO LAYERS GF TYFE “D"* UNDERLATMENT AT

GENERAL NOTES:
IS REQURTD AT THE FRIEZE RLOCK.
[ ABOVE ANY PAVED SURFACE.
B 9. THERMAL BARRILR REQUTREMENT.
FOR ONE DR THD COAT STUCCO SYSTEMS:
FALCON FOMM (ESR-1962) B3P
BOAFDS, FALCCH FOAM TAG BOARD

INSTALLED AT A MIN, OF 4"

UINCERLAYMENT.
WEEP SCREED SHALL

[REVISIONS:

7.
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B o == ' floaTE DRAUN:
1 1-2012

BIRE visioNS:
- — _ [oATE:

:; DATE:

. WATER CLOSET COMPARTMENTS WUST HAVE 30" WOTH
I A0 24 CLEAR N TRONT OF IHE WATER DLOSET.
20 (re 307.1

[ " ; THE WALL SURFACE BEHMD CERAVIC TILE OR OTHER
‘48;_0" IO _O Bl rcH wall, WATERALS SUBJECT TO WATER SPLASH

| 57 CONSTRUCTED OF MATERULS HOT ADVERSELY
B AFFECTED BY WATIR. 'WATER RESISTANT €YPSUM BD,
{15 HO LONGER PERMITIED TO BE USED W THESC
H Lozanons.
{2 AL SUEPIG ROGUS SHALL BE PROVDED WITH AT
™ LrasT o WNDOW OR EXTERIOR DOOR APPROYED FOR
| ewtROENCY EXCAPE OR RESCUE WINDOMS SHALL HavE
A CLEAR CPAMING OF 575 SO, FT. AND MIMMUM
OPEMINGS OF 20" WDE AMD 24* HIGH, (CLEAR).

4. PROWDE A MAXMM SLL HEIGHT OF 44-INCHES ABOVE THE
Il Fasao FLOOR FOR AL WNDOWS THAT ARE USED FOR
‘ EVERGENCT ENTS. (LRC R310.1)
|
|
i
|I
|
'1
|
j

5, SAFETY GLADING SHALL BE APPROVED M THE FOLLOW-
NG APPUCATIONS:
A SHOWER DOORS
B MNDOWS LOCATED N Gff ADJACENT T A DOOR,
WIHN A 24 ARC OF DOOR.
C. WNDOWS CREATER THAN 187 WIDE AND CLOSER THAN
1 TO THE FLOOR
D. ML PATIO AND SUDING GLASS DOORS.
6. SAFETY GLAZING ON DOORS OR WNDOWS SHALL BE
LABTEED AS SUCH FOR INSPECTION PURPOSES

fl7. PROVIDE EXHAUSY YENTILATION FOR THE COGKIGP To
H THE EXTERIOR OF THE BULDING.
A} PROVIDE APPROVED' EXHAUST DUCT UNDER SLAB (R
FLOGR FOR BOUCTIGN TYPE, (DOWH DRAFT) EXHAUST

VENTE
B) WE VERTICAL CLEARANCE ABOYE THE COOKTOP To

§  COusuSTALLS IS 3r LNFROTECTED OR 24" PROTECTED,
i Bl AND THE HORIZONTAL DIVENSION IS REQURED 10 8¢
tH B PER THE PERUANENT MARKING LISTED OR THE LM,

s FOR INSTALLATIGN OF TANK TYPE HOT WATER HEATERS,
3]) PROVIOE A 2" WOE X 26 GAUGE WETAL STRAP AT THE
8

2!_0"

e optional
y patio ==
17'x4'6" iR 1

1
]
i

===
1
1
I

! UPPER AND LOWER 1/3 OF THE TANK
. BATHILE AMD SHOWER SPACES:

17'x17'4"

o8

COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A NONABSORBENT
SURFACY. SUCH WALL SURFACES SHALL EXTEND TO A HEIGHT
OF NOT LESS THAN & FEET ABGVE TrE FRLOOR,

10 THE MWUM WOTH OF A SHOWER BO0R SHALL BF 22

IL FOR INSTALLATION OF TANK TYPE WATER HEATERS:
THE T&F RELFEF VALVE SHALL HAVE A DRAH NOT SWAIIFR
THAN THE YALVE OUTLET. IT CAN BE OF GALVANIZED

44'-10"

study [; ‘
| |
|

|
i
opt.gate—\ - k
AN B\ i -
iiefuiefetutetntasetes DX4 ".1“)_( L T,
optional courtyard L """""""""""""""
|
\
' e o ..
I Ron Pope & Associates
] Rasidertial Sinco 1985
FLOCR AREA | doid Desirer s
TOTAL LIVING AREA: 1470 SOFT. p ”;3;&:?55’1395-3359 .
GARAGE: 452 SQFT. . Celebrating our 27th year! ;
GPTIONAL 3 CAR GARAGE: 207 SOFT. TSV T T
COVERED PORCH: 20 SQFT. ‘ PLAN NO. 147 JOEIJI’E‘!?I‘HO
ORAIN BY: 3
COVERED PATD: 77 SQFT. \ SON PORE SHEET RO
OPTIONAL BAY WANDOW: 16 SQ.FT. B —
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=Y T0F PLATE

1

{rad

(4} M78* HETAL
ATTIC VEKT

TOPTIONAL)
HANUFACTURED STONE
VENEER (TYPJ

T 37
Y
L [T e ren,
[
i N F—|REAR AND SDE QNDOLS
i i AND DOORS THERE EXFOSED
! 1 T6 A SIDF STREET.
1 _// 1
1 1
1 1

/7

_.._:_.:":"_';rJ

brrer

1
|
b ——

9-I" TOP FLATE

RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION

NOTE:
THE STONE RETURK SHALL
BE 18" TYPICAL)

0 Hae" HETAL
ATTIC VENT

4-t TOP PLATE

OPTIONAL
/ COVERED PATIO

__________________________________ =
1
Ig==
iy OPTIONAL:
W HSTALL 3] EQAM TR
T W/ STUCCO FMISH AT ALL
[ EEAR AND SIDE LNDOUS
I 1) . -
1 i e
[ e OPTIONALY
1 .~ HANUFAGTURED STONE
1 FEH VENEER (TTR)
1 o
E—— L
LEFT SIDE ELEVATION \_[F
THE BTONE RETURN SHALL
BE 18" [TYFICALY
4" TOF FLATE
= P .
STUCCO STSTEN O/
-~ T THICK EFS MSULATION
BOARD (TYR)
CPTIONAL
BAY UNDOU

REAR ELEVATION

W/ OPTIONS)

9 TOR FLATE

30 YEAR COMPOSITION ROOFING
@/ B LB FELT UNDERLAYWENT
ITYFICAL)

F-1' TOP PLATE

STUCCO SYSTEH O/
F THICK EPE INSULATION
BOARD (TYPJ

REAR ELEVATION

(STANDARD)

EXTERIOR ELE\/ATIONS=

DESIGMER
SINCE 13865

GENERAL NOTES:

[ L ROOF COVERING SHALL COMPLY WTH THE REQUIREMENTS
o e 2000 cRe

L PROVIDE TWO LAYERS CF TVPE "D UNOERLATMENT AT
STUCCO WALLS WHERE STUCEO IS APPLIED OVER PLY-
R
3 HO EAVE VENTS ARE ALLOMED WHERE SHEAR TRANSFER
M i5 REQURED AT TME FREZE BLOCK.

PROVIDE STEPPED FLASHNG WHERE THE SLOPED ROOF
ABUTS THE HALL.

PROVIDE FOR ALL TYPES OF ROOF SHEET METAL VALLEY
FLASHING W IH & 36-INCH WDE UNDERLAYLENT DIRECT-
LY UNDER FLASHING AND OVER HORMAL REQUIRED

P

UNDERLAYWENT.

l 7, WEEP SCREED SHALL BE 25 GAUCE "' METAL AND SHALL BE
INSTALLED AT A WIM. OF 4" ELEYV. ASOVE GRADE AND 2
ABOVE ANY PAVED SURFACE.

o

THIRMAL BARRFER REQUIREMENT:

WTHN AN ATTIC OR CRAML SPACES, THE FOAM FLASTIC
INSLATICN SHALL BE PROTECTED AGAINST IGMTION B8Y
1L5-INCH THICK LINERAL MBER ISULATON; 0.25-INCH
THICK Wo0G STRUCTURAL PANEL, PARTICLE BOARD OR
HARDBCARD; 0,375 CYPSUM WALL BOARD; CORROSON-
RESISTENT STEEL HAWMG A BASE WMETAL THICKNESS OF
.16 MCH OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIAL HSTALLED IN
SUCH A MANNER THAT THE FOAM PLASTIC IS ROT DFOSED.
20R CRC.

HOTE:

FOR ONE OR TWO ODAT STLKCCO SYSTEMS:

FALCON TOAN (ESR-1962) DPANDED POLYSTYRENE BSULATION

BOARDS, FALCCH FOAM TAG BOMRD (T45 1 & T&G 1, T&G IR),
FOAM ELF.S

A DOMPONENF OF A CHE-COAT CEMENTITOUS EXTERIOR WALL
COATING SvSTEM,

Ron Pope & Associates
Residemial Deslgrer Since 1985

W, Kenosha Ave.
Ca. 93619-8359
($59)298-5535

Celebrating our 27th y:

JoB K
JB:I0

SHEET NO:

\ DRAWN BY:
RON POFE

SCALE: N — 4
Ve = r-ot




DATE DRAWN:

1-2012
REVISIONS: N
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FRONT ELEVATION - A

(FRENCH COTTAGE)
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FRONT ELEVATION - B

(ENGLISH COTTAGE)
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FRONT ELEVATION - C

{AMERICAN CCTTAGE)

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

IOFATEY
DESIGNER
oATE: SINCE 1985

DATE:

GENERAL NOTES:

1. ROOF COVERING SHALL OQMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS
OF THE 20K CRC.

2 PAQVIDE TwD LAYERS OF TYPE "D" UNDERLATMENT AT
STUCCO WALLS WHERE STUCCO IS APPLED OVER PLY-
WOOD SHEATHING.

3 KO EAVE VENTS ARE ALLORED WHERE SHEAR TRANSFER
I5 REQUIRED AT THE FRIEZE BLOCK.

4 FROVIDE FLASHNG AND COUNTER FLASHNG AT ALL
ROOF TC WALL AND CHBINLY INTERSECIIONS. ALSQ,
PROVIDE STIPPED FLASHING WHERE THE SLOPED RODF
ABUTS THE WAL

& PROVIDE FOR ALL TYFES CF RCOF SHEET METAL VALLEY
FLASHING WITH A 36-MCH WOE UNDERLAYMENT DHRECT-
LY UNDER FLASHING AND OYER NORMIAL REQURED
UNDERLAYMENT.

7. WEEP SCREFD SHALL BE 25 GAUGE "J' MFTAL AND SHALL BE
RSTALLED AT A MIN. OF 4° HTEV, ABOVE GRADE AMD 27
ABOVE AHY PAVED SURFACE.

9. THERMAL BARFER RECUREMINT:

MTHN AN ATTIC OR CRAWL SPACES, THE FOAM PLASTIC
INSULATION SHALL BE PROTECTED AGARSS IGMITICN BY
L5-INCH THICK WIKERAL FIBER INSULATION: 0,25-INCH

SUCH A MANMER THAT THE FOAM PLASTIC IS NOT EXPOSED.
2010 CRC.

NOTE:

FOR ONE OR TWO COAT STUCCO SYSTTHSR

FALCON FOAM {£SR-1962) EXPANDED POLYSTYRENE INSULATION
BOARDS, FALCON FOAM TAG SOARD (T&% T & TAG I, TaG IR).
FALCOH FDAM TALOH TREATWENT, FALCON FOAM ELFS
COMPLLANT BOARD (EWG-90), FALCON 02D, AND THERWALSTAR.
WHEM INSTALLED B4 ACCORDANCE WITH THS REPORT, FALCON
FOAM TAG BOARDS ARE USED AS NON-STRUCTURAL THERMAL
ISULATION IN BUILINNGS OF ANY CONSTRUCTION TYPE, AS
A COUPDHENT OF A ONE-OOAT CEMENTITOUS EXTERIOR WALL
COATING SYSTEM.

Ao Spoeyy e
[AYVAY) AT

Ron Pope & Associates
Realdantial Designor Since 1985
468 W, Kenosha Ave,
Clovis, Ca. 93619-8359
(555) 298-5935
Celebrating our 27th year!

PLAN NO, 1695 [°° a5

DRAUN BY: SHEET NO:
RON POPE

SCALE- N — 3
V4" = 100




531_Oﬂ

_________ = e e e e ) ~ THfoATE DRAIN:
1-2012
M revisions
i DATE:
!
i

GENERAL NOTES:

I L WATER CLOSET COMPARTMENTS MUST HAYE 30" WOTH
H  AND 24" CLEAR N FRONT OF THE WATER CLGSEF.
2010 CRC 3071,

2. THE WALL SURFACE BEHMD CERMEC TLE OR OTHER
FINISH WALL MATIRIALS SUBUECT TO WATER SPLASH
ARE COMSTRUCTED DF MATERIALS NOT ADVERSRLY
AFFECTED BY WATER. WATER RESSTANT CYPSUM BD.
IS NG LONCER PERMTIED O BE USED Rv THESE

| LOCATIONS.

B3, AL SLEFPING ROOMS SHALL EE FROVIDED WATH AT

LEAST DNE WNDOW OR EXTERIOR DOOR APPROVED FIR

EMERGENCY EMCAPE OR RESCUE. WNDOWS SHALL HAVE

DESIGHER
SINCE 1983

50'-0" |0'-0"
|T-0" 20'-0" v 12'-0"

_____ i optional /| A CLEAR OPENNNG OF 5.75 50, FT, AND MINiiUAL
i patic = §  CFONNGS OF 20" WDE AMD 24" HIGH, (CLEAR).
! o1 on [+ PROVDE A MAXMUM SIL HEGHT OF 44 INCHES ABQVE THE
77777 E 20'x5'-8 FNSHED FLOOR FOR ALL WRNDCWS THAT ARE USED FOR
EMERGENCY EXITS. (CRC R3W.Y)

5. SAFETY GLAZING SHALL BE APPROVED N THE FOLLOW-

HG APPLICATIONS:

A SHOBER DOORS

B. WNDOAS LOCATED N OR ADJACENT TG A DODR,
WTHH A 24" ARC OF DOORL

C. WINDOWS CREATER THAN 15 WOE AND C10SFR THAN
18" T0 THE FLOOR.

D. ALL PATIO AND SLIONG GLASS DOORS.

6 SAFETY GLAZING ON DODRS CR WINDOWS SHALL BE
LABELED AS SUCH FOR IWNSPECTION PURPOSES.

7. PROVIDL EXHAUST VENTLATION FOR THE COOKTOR TO

E THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUTLDANGL

A) PROVIDE APPROVED DHAUST CUCT UMDER SUAB OR

FL\ENOCR FOR INDUCTION TYPE, (DOWM ORAFT) EXHAUST
TS

11
1
I

L

-

——

1

A&

1
—

|
=
3

B) THE VERTICAL CLEARANCE ABOVE THE COOKTOP TG
COMEUSTHLES [5 3¢ UNPROTECTED OR 24" PROIECTED,
AND THE HOR/ZONTAL DEMENSICH 5 RECURED TO BE
FLR THE PERMANENT MARKING LISTED O THE LNIT.

B FOR INSTALLATION OF TANK TYPE HOT WATER HEATERS,
PROVIOE A ' WDE X 25 GAUCE NETAL STRAP AT THE
UPPER AND LOWER 1/3 OF THE TANK.

—
¢
Q
ﬁ
-

O

[

kitchen I
124" 121:10" .

ref.

6-8'x5"-6"

OF NOT LESS THAN 6 FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR,
10, THE MINGAAI WIDTH OF A SHOWER DOOR SHALL BL 27

HI 5L FOR BSTALLATION OF TANK TYPE WATIR HEATERS:

i THE TAP RELIEF VALVE SHALL HAVE A DRAIN NCT SWAILFR
THAN THE VALVE OUTLET. IT CAN BE OF GALVANTED
STEEL, HARD DRABN COPPER, CPVC OR LISTED RELEF
VALVE DRAN TUBE NTH AITINGS THAT WIL NOT RIDUCE
THE WIERHAL BORE OF THE PIPE [T SHALL EXTEND TO
THE EXTERIOR Of THE BULDING WTH THE LND OF THE
FIPE KOT MORE THAN 2 FEET OR LESS THAN 6 INOHES

4"‘{_2“

STUD REQUIREMENTS:

HOTE:
ML STUDS TO BE 2X4 STD. GRADE OR
EETIER & 1" 0.C (UN.Q]

10%24'

LUMBER: SIZE, GRADE, AND SPECIES:
&) STUDS: OF §2 Ok BETTER
b) TOP PLATES: DF §2 DR BETIER
¢} SILL PLATES: PRESSURE TREATED
d) HEADERS AND BEAMS:
DF§2 OR BETTER (U.O.R.)

*NOTE:

FOR GLUE-LAM GEAMS, PROWIDE

ALT.C. CERTINCATES TO BUILDING
OFFICIAL PRICR TO INSTALLATION,

COMPLY wiTh
CRC 2010
TABLE R602.3(1)
FASTENER SCHEDULE

30" height
courtyard wall

X
3'-102(-0"

P FLOOR AREA D s
TOTAL UVING AREA: 1695 SQ.FT. Cla(‘;';hcz'é;’s‘;lsg;”s’
n GARAGE: 439 SOFT. Yl Celebrating our 27th year!
Bt ¢ Ul o OPTIONAL 3 CAR GARAGE: 245 SQFT. e
COVERED SORCH: 34 SO, PLAN NO. 1695
DRAUN BY:
. OPTIHAL PATIO: 113 SQFT. won PORE
F L O O R P l_ A N OPTIONAL BAY WINDOW: 16 SQFT. GCALE:
— Ve = -0
— ——— —— —— — — e ——————————




[JDATE DRAUN:

DESIGNER
SINCE 1983

4} Y’ HETAL
ATTIC YENT

127

OFETIONAL,

INSTALL 2XA4 FOANM TRIY

I/ STUCCO FMISH AT ALL
REAR AND SIDE WWMROOUS
AND DOORS WHERE EXPOSED
TO A SIDE STREET.

_|

§ . ROOF COVERING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS
OF THE 2010 GRC.

2 PROMDE TWO LAYERS OF TYPE "D UNDERLATMENT AT
X STULCO WALLS WHERE STUCCD IS APPLED OVER FLY-
WOOD SHEATHING.

B3 KO EAVE VNTS ARE MLOWED WHERE SHEAR TRANSFER
B 15 REQUIRED AT THE FREZE BLOCK
[} 5. PROVDE FLASHING AND COUNTER FLASHNG AT ALL

B ROGF TO WALL AND CHIMEY INTERSECTIONS. ALSO.
FROVIDE STEPPED FLASHING WHERE THE SLOPED ROOF

N ABUTS THE WAL

& PROVIDE FOR ALL TYPES OF RODF SHFET METAL VALLEY
} FLASHNG WTH A 36-INCH WOE UNDERLAYLENT DIRECT-
LY UNDER TLASHING AND OVER NORWAL REQUIRED
UNDERLAYMENT,

fo 7 B s -
./.
4

\L RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION

ROTE;
THE $TONE RETURM BHALL
BE 18" (TYPICAL)

§ 7. WEEP SCRIFD SHALL BE 25 GAUGE "J® METAL AND SHALL BE
INSTALLET AT A MIN. CF 4" ELEV. ABOVE GRADE AND 2

| ABOVE ANY PAVED SURFACE

[ & THERWAL BARRIER REQUIREMENT:

WATHH AN ATTIC OR CRAML SPACES, THE FOAM PLASTIC

INSULATION SMALL BE PROTECTED AGANST IGMITION BY

L5~HCH THICK MINERAL FISER INSULATICN; 0.25—INCH

THICK WOO0D STRUCTURAL PANEL, PARTIOLE BOARD OR

HARDBOARD; 0.375 GYPSUM WALL BOARD. CORROSION-

RESISTEN1 STEEL HAMNG A BASE WETAL THICKNESS OF

0.6 HCH OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIAL INSTALLED IN

SUCH A WAMNER THAT THE FOAM PLASTIC IS NOT EXPOSED.

2010 CHG.

ROTE:

FOR ONE OA TWO COAT STUCCO STSTEMS:

FRLEON FOAM (ESR—1352) EXPANDED POLYSTWRENE INSULATION

BOARDS, FALCON FOAM TAG BOARD (TAG | & TAG I, T&G IR),

FALCOM TOM TALON TREATWENT, FALOOH FOAM ELF.S

COUPLLANT

14) 14713" HETAL

/ ATTIC VENT

r—d
E

(9P =
HAMUFACTURED STONE —17 7 7 i
VENEER TTYE) 1 brt;u:

FOMM TAC BOARDS ARE USID AS NON-STRUCTURAL THLRMAL
INSULATION Bd GUILDINGS OF ANY CONSTRUCTION TYPE, AS
A CONPCNENT OF A ONE-COAT CEMENTITOUS EXTERIOR WALL
COATHNG STSTEML

) HF

1

{OPTIONALY
| HANUFACTURED STONE
YENEER TTP)

9TLR

LEFT SIDE ELEVATION  \ [l

FNISH AT ALL
EAR AHD SIDE IINDGIUS
AND DOORS WHERE EXPOSED
TO A SIDE STREET.

COVERED PATIO

BAY NDOT

REAR ELEVATION

EAR CONFOSITION ROOFNG
(/s OPTIONS) ?géciﬂ)FELT URDERL AYHENT

AU T

T-I" TOP PLATE

9'-I' TGF_FLATE

Ron Pope & Associates
Resldential Designer Since 1985
468 W. Kenocha Ave.
Clovis, Ca. 93619-8359
(559)298-5935

Celebrating our 27th yearl

PLAN NO. 1895 |1
DRAUN BY: EHEET RO:;
RON POFPE

SCALE: A — 4
47 = -0

REAR ELEVATION
(STANDARD)

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS




4

SHEET NO:

DES IGNER
SIKCE 1985
JB:1848

" NETAL VD SHALL BE
JOB NO:

(TAS | & T4 1L, TAG UR),

. ABOVE GRADE AND 27
EXPANDED POLYSTYRINE INSULATION

ACE.

[ 9. THERMAL BARRER REQUIREMENT:

BE ?‘5_ GAUGE

468 W, Kencaha Ave,
Clovis, Ca 93619-8359

(539) 298-5935

Celebtating our 27th year! i

DRATN BY:

FLASHNG WTH A 36— INCH WIDE UNDERLAYMENT DRECT-
LY UMDER FLASHING AND OVER NORMAL REQURLD
SUCH A MANNER THAT THE FOAM PLASTIC 1S NGT DXPOSED.
FOAM TAG BOARDS ARE USID AS NOH-STRUCTVRAL THERMAL
INSULATION IN BULDINGS OF ANY CONSTRUCTION TIPE, AS
A CTWPONENT OF A OHE-COAT COMENTITIOUS EXTERIOR WALL
Residential Designer Since 1985

WHEN INSTALLED I ACCORDANCE WTH THES REPORT, FALCON

BTN AN ATIC GR CRAWL SPACES, THE FOAM PLASTIC
INSULATION SHALL BE PROTECTED AGMNST IGHITION BY

.16 MCH OR OTHER APPROVED MATERLAL INSTALLED IN
FALCON FOMM TALON TREATUENT, FALOOH FOMM EXFS
COMPUANT BOARD (EWG-S0), FALCON DZD, AMD THERMALSTAR.

RESISTENT STEEL HAVING A BASE METAL THIIMESS OF

STUCCO WALLS WHERE STUCCO IS APPUED OVER PLY-
ROOF TO WALL AND CHIMNEY INTERSECTIONS. ALSO,
PROVOE STEPPED FLASHING WHIRE THEL 5L0PID ROOF

| B000 SHEATHING
B3 NO EAVE VENTS ARE ALLOWED WHERE SHEAR TRANSFER

FOR ONE OR TWO COAT STUCCO SYSTEMS:

5 REQUIRED AT THE FRIEZE BLOCK.
FALGON FoaM {ESR-1963)

4. PROVIDE FLASHENG AND COUNTER FLASHING AT ALL
BOARDS, FALCON FOAM TG BOARD

OF THE 2010 CRG
2. PROVIDE TWO LAYERS OF TYPE “D“ UMDERLAYMENT AT

WEEP SCREED SHALL

f " WSTALED AT A MW

: ABUTS THE WALL.
MM & PROVIDE FOR AL TPES OF ROOF SHEET METAL VALLEY

UNDERLAYMENT.

i L ROOF COVIRNG SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS

I GENERAL NOTES:

R REVISIONS:
BoaTe:

¥ PLAN NO. 1851
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AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRNKLER SVSTEWS: | B=2012

-

RINN2 ONE AND TWO FAMLY DWELLINGS AUTGMATC FIRE REVISIONS:
SYSTEMS: DATE:

DATE:

DESIGNER

AN AUTOMATIC RESIDENTIAL FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL S1NCE 1885

BE INSTALLED TN ONE AMD TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS.

EXCEPTION:
AN AUTGUATIC RESIDENTIAL FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL
NOT BE REGURED FOR AOOTICHS OR ALTERATIONS TO DISTING
BULINGS THAT ARE NOT ALREADY PROVEXD MTH AR AUTO-
WATIG RESDENTIAL SPRIGLER SYSTEML.
RINIZ3 DESEN AND INSTALLATION:
AOTCUANC RESIDENTIAL FRE SPRINIGER SYSTEMS SHALL BE
4 O ! O " DESIGNED AND INSTALLED B ACCORDANCE WTH SECHON

— RI13 (R NFPA 130,

R} DRFLLING UNIT FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEWS:

AITL5 | GEMERAL: WHERE KSTALLED, RESDENTIAL FIRE SPRIECIR
SYSTENS, OR PORTIONS THEREOF, SHALL BE TN ACCORDANCE
R KFPA 10 OR SECTKH RSLLS, MHECH SHALL BE QONSDERED
EQUIVALENT TO NFPA 130 SECTION RILL3 SHAIL APPLY TQ
STAND ALONE AND WULTPURFOSE WET-PPL SPRMLIR SYSTENS

[N

THE DOOR BETWEEN THE GARAGE AND THE OWELLING IS
REQUIRED TG HAYE (1) HMNGES, TwO OF WHICH ARE TO
BE SELF-0L0SNG TYPE.

2 AL SLEEPING ROOWS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AT

LEAST ONE WNDOW CR EXTIRIOR DOOR APPROYED FOR
EWMERGENCY EXCAPE OR RESCUE. WANDOWS SHALL HAVE

fu

B. WNDOWS LOCATED IN OR ADJACENT TO A DOOR,
WTHN A 28" ARG OF DOOR

. MNDOWS GREATER THAN 15" WDE AMD CLOSER THAN
g TO THE FLOOR.

D. ALL PATIO AND SUDING GLASS DOCRS.

5 SAFETY GLAZING OW DOORS OR WHDOWS SHAIL BE
LABELED AS SUCH FOR INSPECTION PURPOSES.

il 5. PROVIDE DXHAUST VENTILATION FOR THE COOKTOP 10
THE £XTERIOR OF THE

A} FROVIDE APPROVED EXHANST DUCT UNDER SLAB CR
FLOOR FOR BDUCTION TYPE, (DOWN DRAFT) EXHALST

VENTS.
B) THE VERTCAL CLEARANCE ABGVE THE COOKTOR TO
COMBUSTELES IS 30" UNPROTECHD OR 24" PROTECTED,
AND THE HORIZOMTAL DIMENSION IS REQURED TO BE
PER THE PERMANENT MARKNG LISTED Ok THE UHIT.

7. BATHIVE AND SHOWER SPACES:
BATHILA AND SHOWER FLOORS AND WALLS ABOVE SATH-
TUBS WTH INSTALLID SHOWER HEADS AMD BN SHOWER
COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A HOMABSORBENT
SURFACE. SUOH WALL SURFACES SHALL EXTEND TO A HEIGHT|
OF NOT LESS THAN § FELT ABOVE THE FLOOR

B THE MNMUM WDTH OF A SHOWER DOOR SHALL BE 22
9

. R31L3.11 REQUIRFH SPRINKLER LOCATIONS:

SPRINKLFRS SHALL BE BNS[ALEED TO PROTECT ALL AREAS OF

A DRELLING UNIT.

EXCEPTIONS:

1. ATTICS, CRAML SPACES AND MORMALLY LHOCCUPHED CON-

CEALED SPACES THAT DO NOT COHTAMN FLEL-FRITH APPLANCES
DO MOT REQUIRE SPRNKIERS. IN ATTICS, CRAWAL SPACES
AN NORMALLY UNOCEUPED CONCEALED SPACES THAT CONTAN
FUEL-FIRED EQUFKINI, A SPRNKLER SHALL BE INSTALLED
ABOVE THE EQIPWENT; HOBEVER, SPRIMICERS SHALL NOT BE
REQUIRED IN THE REAMAINGER OF THE SPACE
CLOTHES QLOSETS, LINDN CLOSETS AND PANTRES NOT EXCEED-
NG 24 SCUARE FEET B ARTA, MTH THE SMALLEST OIMENSKM
NDT GREATER THAH 3 FEET AND HAVHG WALL AND CELUNG
SURFACES OF GYPSUM BOARD,
EATHROOMS NOT WORE THAM 5§ SQUARE FEET IN AREA
DETACHED GARAGES; CARPORTS MTH NO HARIABLE SPACE
ABOVE: OPEN ATIACHED POACHES: WMHEATID ENTRY AREAS,
SUCH AS IR ROONS, THAT ARE ADACENT TO AN EXTEROR
AND SALAR

-

[rr========2== =
19 aly THAT DO KOT THE USE OF ANTI-FREEZE A NULTH A CLEAR DPEMING OF 575 S0 FT. AND MNIHM
II}--!- ——————————— -i-—|l| m&mmmmmmmmwmp SUPPLY DOMESNC OPENINGS OF 20" MIGE AND 24" HIGH, (OLEAR).

"o tional T 2 FATER 10 BOTH FRE SPRIGQERS AND PLUMBING FIXTURES. 3. THE SAL HEKHT OF WNDOWS IN ANY SREEPING ROOW
N optiocna H A STAND-ALONE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BL SEPARATE AND SHALL NOT EXCEED 44~ TROM THE BOTION OF THE OLEAR
i patio 'k O BOLPERDENT (R0 THE IATER DISTREITION SYSTN, A SAX- OPENING. [2007 CBC 1026.3

I T FLOW PREVENTER SHALL KT BE RLQURED T0 SEPARATE A 4. SAFETY GLATING SHALL BE APPROVED IN THE FOLLOW-
i 10'x8" ] | STAND-ALONE SPRINKLER 5YSTEM FROM THE WATER DISTREU- NG APPLICAMONS:

o 1! ~ TN SYSTEM. A SHOWER DOORS

"o ' @

Mo 1

||

great room
18-4"x16'

I

dining
11-8"x16'

-

DOOR;

5. R31L3.2 SPRINKLERS:
! SPRMKLERS AL B MEW USTED RESCENTAL SPRHKLERS MD
184~ en AL BE INSTALLED M ACCORDANCE WTH THE SPRINKIFR
NITW MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.
04"x16" 6. R3I326 SPRINKLER MODFICATIONS PROHSITED:

H H PANTNG, CAULKING OR WODIFYING GF SPRINKLERS SHALL BE

PAOHIETTED,

WODFHD OR DAMAGED SHALL BE RIPLACED WIH MEW SPRRKLIRS.

. PROVIDE WAMUFACTURER'S MSTALLANON INSTRUCTIONS
AT J TE FOR ALL GROXATHG TYPE TUES. (SFF (FC 63074)

10. PROVIDE A 12012” TUB WOTOR ACCESS HAICH WHEN
NSTALLING A CROULATING TYPE TR

11 PROVIDE MANUFACTURLR'S INSTALLATION iNSTRUCTIONS
FOR MANUFACIURED FIREPLACES AT THE TME OF THE
FRAMING INSPECTION.

STUD REQUIREMENTS:

NN.OLTE BL 2X4
e W oo ey oo ®

ref.

par

LUMBER: SIZE, GRADE, AND SPECIES:
&) STUDS: DF 5TD. €A. DR BETTER
b) TOP PLATES: OF STD. GR. OR BEFTER
(UNLESS OTHERWSE NOTED)
) SILL PLATES: PRESSURE TREATED
d) HEADERS AND BEAMS:
OFf2 COR BETTER (U.OM.} -
NOTE:
FOR GLUE~LAM BFAWS, PROVIDE
ALT.C. CERTIFICATES 7O EUNLDING
. | —omeca_priOR_TO. msTALLATION.. . . | ,

42'-0"

garage : 12'-2"x12'-4"
22'x22" i

COMPLY WITH
CRC 2010
TABLE RG02.3(1)
FASTENER SCHEDULE

Ron Pope & Associates

Residential Designer Since 1985
FLOOR AHEA 4|68 W. Kenosha Ave.
- Clovis, Ca. $3619-8359
TOTAL LIVING AREA: 1848 SOFT. os3) 2935935
FIRST FLOOR: 1038 SQ.FF. Celebrating our 26th year!
SECOND FLOOR. B2 50FT. e
108 NG
GARAGE: pe—— PLAN NO. I185L | 5548
(STANDARD) \DRA"JN BY: SHEET Ne:
PORCH: 31 SOFT. RON POPE
FIRST FLOOR PLAN OPTIONAL PATIO: 80 SOFT. SCALE: A_.z
174" = 7-O"
== —rr— .
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great room
18'-4"x16'

dining
!_8Hx1 6l

Enisniae

-

AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS:
R313.2 ONE AND TwO FAMLY DWELLINGS AUTCAIATIC PRE
SYSTEMS:

AN AUTOMATG RESIDENTIAL NRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL
BE INSTALLED IN ONE AND THO FAMILY DMELIRNGS.

EXCEPTICH:

AN AUTOMATIC RESIDENTIAL. FIRE SPRIMMIER SYSTEM SHALL

NOT BE REGURED FOR MXIMIOHS (R ALTERATONS 10 EXSTHG

BULDINGS THAT ARE NOT ALREADY FROVIDED WLIH AN AUTO-

MATIC RESIDENTIAL SPRIGER STSTEM.

RILLZ1 DESGH ANG WSTALLATON:

AUTOMATIC RESDENTIAL MRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS SHALL BE

DESIGHED AMD INSTALLER 1N ACCORDANGE WTH SECTIGN

R332 DA NFPA 130.

R3113 DWELLRG UNIT FRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS:

A313.31 CEMERAL WHERE WSTALLD, RESIDENTIAL FIRE SPRMQER

SYSTEMS, OR PORTIONS THERECF, SHALL 8F N ACCORDANCE

WIH NTPA 130 (R SECTOH RIILS, WHICH SHALL EE CONSDERED

EQUIVALENT T NFPA, 13 SICTON RJLL3 SHALL APFLY TO

STAND ALOWE AMD WA PPE SPRIGIFR SYSTEMS

THAT DO NOT MCLUDE THE USE OF ANT-FREEZE. A MULTI-
PURFOSE FIRE SPRIRKLER SYSTEM SHALL SUPPLY (OMESTIC

WATER TO BOTH FIRE SPRINICERS AND PLUMBING PXTURES.

A DRELLING UNIT.

DLEPTIONS:

1 ATNCS, CRAW. SPACES AND NORWALLY UNOCCUPIED CON-
CEALED SPACES THAT 0O NOT CONTAN FUEL-PIREQ APFLIAACES
DO KOT REQURE SPRINKLERS. [N AYTICS, CRARL SPACES
AND HORMALLY UNOCOUPTD CONCEALED SPALES THAT CCHTAN

1
H . =
|: optlonal p A STAND-ALONE SPRICER SYSTEM SHAIL BE SEPARATE AND SHALL HOT EXCEED 44" FROM THE BOTTOM OF THE GLEAR
K atio O TNOEPENDENT FROW THE WATER [KSTRIGUDON SYSTEML A BACK- OPENMG. (2007 CSC 1026.5)
Il p FLOW PREVENTER SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO SEPARATE A . SAFETY CUAZING SHALL 8E APPROVED N THE FOLLOW-
|I 10| 8. | STAND-ALONE SPRINXIER SYSTEM FROM THE WATER DISTRIBU- NG APPLICATIONS:
H X - TIGN SYSTEM. A SHOWER DOORS
[H O . R3{L3.L1 REQURED SPANKLER LOCATIONS: B, MNDUWS LOCATED IR OR AMACENT TO A DOOR,
K SPRIMKLERS SHALL BE WSTALLED TO FROTECY ALL AREAS OF WIHIN A 24" ARC OF DOOR.
1
1

M

CLOTHES CLOSETS, LN CLOSETS AND PANTREES NQT EXCFRD-—
WG 24 SQUARE FIET K AREA, WTH THE SWALLEST DBJENSICH
NOT CREATER THAN 3 FEFT AND HAVING WALL AMD CERING
SURFACES OF GYPSUW BOARD.

3 BATHROOUS HOY MORE THAN 55 SQUARE FEET IN AREA
DETACHED GARACES; CARPORIS WTH HO HARTABLE SPACE
ABOVE: CPEN ATTAQED PORCHES; UNHEATID ENTRY AREAS,
SUCH AS MU ROCMS, THAT ART ADJACENT 70 AN EXTEROR
DOOR; AND SAILAR AREAS,

RIVA2

SPRROCLERS SHALL BE MLW USTED RESOINTAL SPRIHKLERS AND
SHALL BE WSTALLID [N ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPRINKIER
HANUFACTURER'S RNSTALLATION INSTRUCTIGNS.

R3I1L2.6 SPRINKLER MOOMCATONS PAOHEITED:

PANTING, CALLIGNG CR MODFYIG OF SPRINKLFRS SHAIL BE

bl

DESIGNER
SINCE 19685

. BATHIUB AND SHOWER SPACES:

THE DDOR BETWEEN THE GARAGE AND THE DISELLING IS

REQUIRED 70 HAVE (5) HINGES, TWO OF WHICH ARE TO
SELF-CLOSING TYPI

ALL SIFEFING ROMS E'IALL BE PROVIDED WITH AT

LEAST ONE 'WINDOW OR EXTERTOR DOOR APPROVED FOR

EMFRGENCY EXCAPE OR RESCUE. WiHDOWS SHALL HAVE

A CLEAR OPENING OF 575 54 FT, AND MINBRM

OPLNINGS OF 20" WDE AND 24" HIGH, (CLEAR).

THE L HEIGHT OF WINOOWS IN ANY SLFEPING ROOW

C WNDOWS CREATER THAN 16" WIDE AND CLOSIR THAN
1 T0 THE FLOOR

D. AL PATIO AMD SLIDING GLASS DOORS

SAFETY GLAZING ON DOORS OR WINOOQWS SHALL BE

LABELED AS SUCH FOR INSPECTION PURPOSES

PROVIDE EXCHAUST YENTILATION FOR THE COOXTOP 10
THE EXTERIOR OF THE BULDNG

A} PROVOE APPROVED EXHAUST DUCT UNDER SLAB OR
FLOOR 7OR PEDUCTION TYPE, (DGWN DRAFT) EGLAUST

VENTS.

B) THE VERTICAL CLEARANCE ABOVE THE COOKTOP 10
COMBUSTIBLES IS M UNPARQILCTED OR 24" PROTECTED,
AND THE HORIZOHTAL DIMENSION IS REQUIRED 10 BE
PER THE PERMANENT MARKING LISTED ON THE UNIT.

BATHTUB AND SHOWELR FLOORS AMD WALLS ABOVE BATH-
TUBS WITH NSTAILED SHOWER HEADS AND M SHOWER
COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE FIRSHED WTH A NCHABSORSENT
SURFACE. SUCH WALL SURFACES SHALL EXTEND TO A HOGHT
OF NOT LESS THAN B FEET ABOVE THE FLOCR

THE MUK WOTH OF A SHOWER DOOR SHALL BE 27

PROVIDE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
AT J0B SIIE FOR ALL CHCULATNG TVPE VRS (SEE €IC 63L.74)

PO

FROHEITED, SPRINKLERS THAT HAVE BEEN PANTID, CAULKED,
WOOFIED OR DAMAGED ML BE

B REPLACD BIH NEW SPRINKLERS. FROVIDE A 127012 TUB N:\O:EACBESS HATCH WHEN

INSTALLING A CIRQULATING

1. PROVIDE WANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION IRSIRUCTIONS
| FOR MANUFACTURED PREPLACES AT THE TAIE OF THE
FRAMING INSPECTION.

STUD REGUIREMENTS:

IR G W b ey o ®

LUMBER: SI1ZE, GRADE, AND SPEGES:
o) STUDS: DF 5TD. GR. OR BETIER
b) TOP PLATES: DF STD. GR. OR BETTER
(UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)
©) SIL PLATES: PRESSURE TREATED
) HEADFRS AND BEAMS:
DF§z OR BETTER {L.0:.)

*NOTE:

FOR GLUE-LAM BEAMS, PROVIDE
ALT.C. CERTIACATES TO BURLDING
DFFICIAL PRIOR_TO_INSTALLATION,

Lima
A

43!_0”

parlor | P*°

12_!_2I-I-X-121_4ll . bt "

garage.
22'x22'

COMPLY WITH
CRC 2010
TABLE RE02.3(1)

FASTENER SCHEDULE

Ron Pope & Assomates

Residential Designer Since 1985

FLOOH AHEA 468 W. Kenosha Ave.
i Clavis, Ca. 93619-8359
TOTAL LIVING AREA: 1848 SQ.FT. (559) 298.5935
FRST FLOOR: 1036 SQFT. Celebrating our 26th year!
SECOND FLOOR: 812 SQFT. r

[ PLAN NO. 1851 5%
\DEAU.IN BY: SHEET NO:
ROH POPE

SCALE: A 2 |
2 e .

490 SQFT.

(W/ PARLOR) e
FIRST FLOOR PLAN [rewrme
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AUTCMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS:

R313.2 ONE AND TWO FAULY DWELLINGS AUTOMATIC FIRE
SYSTEMS:

AN AUTOMATIC RERDENTAL FIRE SPRINHLER SYSTEM SHALL
BE NSTAILED (N ONE AND T#O' FAMILY DWELLINGS.
EXCEPTION:

AN AUTOMATIC RESDENTAL PAE SPRINKLER SYSTEW SHALL
NOT BE REQUIRED FCR ADOMIONS OR ALTERATIONS 10 BXISING
BULDINGS THA] ARE NOT ALREADY PROVIDED WTH AN AUTO-
MANC RESDEMTIAL SPREKLER SYSTEM

R3IL21 DESGH AND INSTALLATON:

AOMATIC RESDENTIAL FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS SHALL BE
DESIGHED AWD INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
R313.3 OR NFFA 130,

RI13 OWELLING UNIT FRE SPRINKLER Sr5TEME:

R3I3.01 GEMERAL WHERE WSTALLED, RESKENTIAL FIRE SPRNKLER
SYSTEMS, OR PORTIONS THERECF, SHALL BE N ACCORDANCE
WTH NFPA K30 OR SECTICN R311J, WHICH SHALL BE CONSIGERID
EQUIVALENT TC NFPA LI, SECTION RI113 SHALL APPLY TO
STAND ALONE AND WMULTRURPOSE WET-PPE SPRAKLIR SYSTEMS
THAT DO NOT INCLUDE TME USE OF ANTHFREEZE. A MULT-

A STAND-ALGNE SPRINKIER SVSTEM SHALL BE SEPARATE AMD
INDEPENDENT FROM THE WATER DISTRIBUTICH SYSTEM. A HACK-
FLOW PREVENTER SHALL NGT BE REQUIRED TD SEPARATE A
STAMD- ALONE SPRINKLER SYSTEM FROM THE WATER DISTREU—
TON SYSTEML

. §313,2.L1 REQUIRFD SPRNKLER LOCATIGNS:

SPRNKLERS SHALL BE MSTAMED TQ FROTECT ALL AREAS OF
A DRELUNG UMIT.

EXCEPTIONS:

ATTICS, CRAWL SPACES AND NORMALLY UNOCCUFIED CON-
CEALLD SPACES THAT DO NOT CONTAM JUEL-FRED APPLIANCES
DO HOT REOUIRE SPRNXLERS IN ATTICS, CRAML SPACES
AND NORMALLY UNOCOUPED CONCEALED SPACES THAT CONTAIN
FUEL-AIRED EQUPMENT, A SPRINKLER SHALL BE INSTALLED
ABOVE THE [QPMENT, HOMEVER, SPRINLERS SHALL NOT BE
REQUIRED IN THE REAMANNDER OF THE SPACE

CLOTHES CLOSETS, LN CLOSETS AND PANTRES NOI EXCEED-
INC 24 SOUARE TEET N AREA, WITH THE SWALLEST DIMEHSION
NOT CREATER THAN 3 FEET AND HAVING WALL AND CELING
SURFACES OF GYPSUN BOARD.

BATHROOGMS WOT MORE THAN 55 SQUARE FEET N AREA
DETACHED: GARAGES; CARPORTS WTH NO HABITARLE SPACE
ABOYE; OPEN ATTAQHID FOROES; UNHEATED ENTRY AREAS,
SUCH AS MUD ROOMS, THAT ARE ADJACENT T0 A EXTERHR
DOGR, AND SIMILAR AREAS.

R3ITL12 SPRNKLIRS:

SPRINKLFRS SHALL BE NOF LISTED RESDENTIAL SPRINGLERS AKD
SHALL BE [NSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPRINOER
MANUFACTURER'S MSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.

RIV.ZE SPRINKLIR MOMNFICATIONS PROHEITED:

PANTHG, CAUKING OR MOOIFMHG OF SPRINKLIRS SHALL BE
PROMIGITED. SPAMKLERS THAT HAVE BEEN FANTED, CAULKED,
WOXFED OR QAMAGED SHALL BE REFLACID WITH MEW SPRINQERS.

P

-

DESIGHER
SINCE 1983

GENERAL NOTES:-

~

‘mm‘“

=]

SECOND FLOOR PLAN

F| L THE DOOR BETHEEN THE CARAGE AND THE DWELUNG IS

REQUIRED TO HAVE (3) AINGES, TWO COF WHICH ARE TO
BE SELF-CLOSNG TYPE

f| 2 AL SLEFPING ROOMS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AT

LEAST ONE ¥HDOW (R EXTERIOR DOOR APPROVED FOR
EMERGENCY EXCAPE QR RESCUE. WINDOWS SHALL HAVE
A DLEAR OPENING OF 575 SC. FT. AND MINWAG
CPENINGS OF 20 WIBE AND 24" HIGH, (CLEAR).

N 3. THE SIL HEIGHT OF WINDOWS IN AMY SLELPING ROOM

SHALL NOT EXCEED 44" FROM THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR
DPENING. {2007 CEC 1026.3]
L SAFETY GLAZNG SMALL BE APPROVED IN THE FOLLOV~
ING APPLICATIONS:
SHOWER DOORS
B, WNDOWS LOCATED IN OR ADMAGENT 10 A DOOR,
WTHN A 24" ARC OF DOOR
¢ WHDOWS CREATER THAN 8% WIDE AND CLOSIA THAN
16" TO THE FLO0R
D. ALL PATIO AMD SUGING GLASS DOORS.

Hl 5 SAFETY GLAZING ON DOORS OR WANDOWS SHALL SE

LABFLFD AS SUCH FCA IWSPECTION PURPOSES.

PROMDE DHAUST VENTLATION FOR THE CODKTGP TO
THE EXTERIOR OF THE BULDING.

A) PROMDE APPROVED EXHAUST DUCT UNDER S48 OR
FLOOR FOR INDUCTION TYPE, (DOWN DRAFT) EXHAUST

-~

VENTS.

B) THE YERTICAL CLEARANCE ABOVE THE COOKTZR 0
CONSUSTELES IS 30 UNPROTECTED OR 24" PROTECTED,
AND THE HORIZONTAL DMENSION IS REQURED To BF

PER THE PERUANENT MARKING LISTED ON THE LNIT.
BATHTUD AND SHOWER SPACTS:

BATHTUD AND SHOWER FLODRS AND WALLS ABGVE BATH-
TUBS WTH INSTALLED SHOWER HEADS AND I SHOWER
COUPARTUENTS SHALL BE FINSHED WATH A NORABSORBENT
SURFACE. SUCH WALL SURFACES SHALL EXTEND TO A HEIGHT
0F NOT 1ESS THAN 6 FEET ABGVE THE FLOOR.

THE MINMUA WOTH CF A SHOWER DOOR SHALL BE 22°.

PROVIDE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCHONS

AT J08 ST FOR ALL ORCULATING TYPL TUBS. (SEE CEC 660714

FROVIDE A 1Z%12" TUB MOTOR ACCESS HATCH WHEN

INSTALLING & QRCULATING TYPE TUR.

., PROVIDE MAMUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
FOR MAMUFACTURED FIREPLACES AT THE TIME OF THE
FRAWING INSPECTION.

STlJD REQUIREMENTS:

ALL SIUDS I'I] BE 234 STD GRADE DR
¥ 0.0 (UMD.)

LUMBER: SI7E, GRADE, AND SPECIES:
o) STUDS: OF 51D, GR. OR HETTER
b) TOP PLATES: DF STD. GR. OR BETTER
(UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)
) SIL PLATES: PRESSURE TREATED
d) HEADERS AND BEAMS:
DFJ2 DR BETTER (U.O.N.)
NOTE:
FOR CLUE—LAM BEAMS, PROVIDE
ALTC. CERTIFICATES TO BUNLDING
_OFFICIAL PRIGR TO INSTALLATION.

COMPLY WITH
CRC 2010
TABLE RB02.3(1)

FASTENER SCHEQULE

Ron Pope & Associates
Residentisl Designer Since 1985

468 W, Kenosha Ave.
Clovis, Ca. 93619-8359
(559) 298-5935

Celebrating our 26th year!

FLOOR AREA
TOTAL LIVING AREA: 1848 SOFT.
FIRST FLOCR: 1036 SO.FT.
SECOND FLOOR: B12 SQFT.
GARAGE: 490 50Q.FT,
PORCH: a1 5O.FT.
QATIONAL PATIOY 80 SQFT.

DRAUN BY:
RON POPE

SCALE- A 3
WA = r-g

GHEET NO:




DATE DRAWN:

- o o 8-2012
REWVISIGNS:
DATE:

DESIGNER

SINCE 1985

DATE:

- [ CATE.

GENERAL NOTES:

1 ROOF COVERING SHALL DOMPLY WTH THE REQUIREMENTS
OF THE 2010 CRC.

2. PROVIDE TWO LAYERS OF TYPE “0" UNOERLAYMENT AT
STUCCD WALLS WHERE STUCCO IS APFLIED OVER FLY-
WOOD SHEATHING.

L NO FAVE VENTS ARE ALLOWED ¥HERE SHEAR TRANSFER
15 REQUIRED AT THE TRIEZE BLOCK

4. PROVIDE FLASHING AND COUNTER FLASHING AT ALL

ROCF [0 WALL AND CHINEY INTERSECTIONS. ALSO,

PROVIDE STEPPED FLASHNG WHERE THE SLOPED ROQF

ABUTS THE WALL

PROVIDE HIGH RIESED METAL LATH AT ALL HORIZONTAL

STUCCO SLRFACES.

6 PROVIOE FOR ALL TYPLS OF ROOF SHEEF NETAL VAUEY

FLASHING WITH A 36-INCH WDE UNDERLAYWENT DIRECT—
LY UNDER FLASHING AND QVER NORMAL REQUIRED
UNDERLAYMENT.

7. WEEP SCREED SHALL BE 25 CAUGE " METAL AND SHALL BE
INSTAILFD AT A WM. OF 4" FLEY. ABOVE GRADE AND 2°
ABOVE ANY PAVED SURFACE

B LATH AND PLASTER SHALL COMPLY WTH CBC SECTIGY 2507,

5. THERMAL BARRER REQUIREMENT:

WITHM AN ATTIC OR CRAR. SPACES, THE FOAM PLASTIC
INSULATION SHALL BE PROTECTED AGAINST ICMITION BY
15-INCH THICK WiNEAAL FIBER NSULATION; 0.25-INCH
THICK WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL, PAATICLE BOARD {8
HARDBOARD; 0.375 GYPSUM WALL BOARD; CORROSION—
RESISTENT STEEL HAVING A BASE WETAL TFRCKNESS OF
.16 INCH OR GTHER APPROVED MATERIAL INSTALLED IN
SUCH A MANNER THAT THE FOAM PLASTIC IS NOT EXPOSED.

RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION EX?E:[SRR&LAN WMATERIALS:

1. WESTERN ONE KQTE SYSTEN, ESR-1607
~ {OR EQUIVALENT)
- 2. THE WAXMAIM COATING THICKNESS IS 1,72,
™~ 3 PROVIDE ONE LAYER CF GRADE D" BUILDING PAPER,
AND THO LAYERS GVER ANY PLYWOOD SHEATHING.
4. APPLY ¥ TO | 1/2° THICK DPANDED POLYSTYRENE (EPS)

INSULATICN aumf.
S APPLY WIRE LATH THAT COMPLIES WITH UBC TABLE KO. 47-8

USE W. 70 GAUGE, 1 INCH GALVAWZED SFEEL WOVEN WIRE

WRE FABRIC.

B, CAULKNG ACRYUC LATEX CAULKNG MATERIAL COMPLYING
WTH ASTd C B3

7, AL TRM, SCREEDS AND CORNER ADNFORCEMENT MUST HAVE
GALVANIZED STEEL OR APPROVED PLASTIC.

o

B WEEP SCREED SHALL BE 25 GAUGE "J' METAL AND SHALL BE
HSTALLED AT A WM. OF 4 F1EV. ABOVE GRADE AND 2°
ABOVE ANY PAVED SURFACE.

4. LATH AND PLASTER SHALL COMPLY WITH UBC CHAPTER 25

~ EPS FOAM INSULATION {THERMAL BARRIER}
L EPS INSULATION BOARD: TALCON FOAM ESR-1962

WHEN INSTALLED N ACCORDANCE WITH THIS REPORT, FALCON
FOMM T & G BOARDS ARE USED AS NONSTRUCTURAL THEFMAL
NSULATION ™ BUILDINGS OF ANY TYPE, AS A COMPONENT OF
A ONE-COAT COMENTITIONS EXTERIOR WALL COATHG SYSTEM.
THE NSULATION IS FOR USE OH THE OUTSIOE FACES OF
EXTERIOR WALLS WHEN AN ASTW C 578-01 TYfPE 1 OR TYFE I
EPS BOARD IS RECOGMZED W A CURRENT ICC-ES EVALUATION
REPORT FOR A CNE-COAT CEMENTINOUS EXTERIGR Wall
COATING SYSTLM, OR WHEN iVSTALLED AS DESCRRED IN

— SECTION 4.1 ‘THE INSULATION MAY ALSO-BE-DIRECTLY EXPOSED-
™ ATIIC AND CRABL SPACES WITHOUT A COVERING WHEN
INSTALLED AS DESCRIBEC N SECTICN 4.2.2.

LEFT SIDE ELEVATION

~

L
~—

Ron Pope & Associates
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1
1
|
: Residential Designer Since 1985
1
1
1
1
1
I
1
i

468 W, Kenosha Ave,
Clavis, Ca. 83619-835¢
{559) 298-5935
Celebrating our 26th year!
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IREVISIONS:
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DESTGNER-
SINCE 1983

| = KO EAVE VENTS ARE ALLOWED WHERE SHEAR TRANSFER

A NTITTIREILITTIETITN

ST TR | N SN EM N 1308 (oS VLI 1 AR5 R TE 183 O3 W TSR ) T e L LT
L LT T L E T O 0T LT T L LT T IITT LR L L L D O LI g o T T O AT ‘;
T DT LI 1§ LA LTS L G LU ) e LU I LT AL LI O R TR I I LI T h
T I T T L LT T LT L T I LT T LI O LI T T )
[ O T T LT LU HAL L L DT T TT O T PN S AT I T T PO
(RIRILARWENRI NN L" T I LT L T 1T I TGS S NLEHAL TR EN L AL L I L ;
1] - g ™~ I T o ARINIEE (AR N A .
R T e T L II|I:|II|IlI||I:]|]”|II PRI ~ T T IS T T ALINWS : GENERAL NOTES:
- - = - ; y——=—s-
i i THL LTI i 5 {1 RoOF COMRMG SHALL COURLY WTH THE REQUIREVENTS
&E:@ OF THE 2016 €RE.
2. FROVIDE TWO LAYERS OF TYPE "0 UNDERLAYMENT AT
cA #F#;d}'ﬁb:dﬁ - STUCCO WALLS BHERE STUCCD IS APRLED OVER PLY-
L

B IS REQURED AT THE FREZE BLOCK

[l 4. PROVOE LASHNG AND COUNTER FLASHING AT AL
ROOF 10 WALL AND CHANEY INTERSECTIONS. ALSO,
PROVOE STEPFED FLASHNG WHERE THE SLOPED ROCF
JBUTS THE WALL

5. PROVIDE FOR ALL TYPES OF ROOF SHEET METAL VALLEY
FLASHNG WMTH A 36-INCH WDE UNDERLAYMENT DRECT-
LY UNDER JLASHNG AND OVER NORMAL REQUIRED

| TR
. WEEP SGREED SHALL BE 25 GAUGE "I METAL AND SHALL BE

H " WSTALLED AT A Wil F 4" ELLY. ABOVE CRADE AND 2°
ABOVE ANY PAVED SURFACE.

(]

Hil===
[ [ | [

[l 5. THERMAL BARRER REQUREMENT:

| WIHN AN ATTIC OR CRABL SPACES, THE FOAM PLASTIC

INSULATION SHALL EE PROTECTED ACANST IGHITION BY

L5-INCH THICK WINERAL FIBER TNSULATION, 0L25-WCH

THROK W00 STRUCTURAL PANEL, PARTILE BOARD (R

HARDGOARD; 0375 GYPSUM WALL BOARD, CORROSIGN-

RESISTINT STEFL HAVING A BASE WETAL THIGKHESS OF

{16 INCH OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIAL IWSTALLED N

| SUGH A MAKMER THAT THE FOAM PLASTIC IS WOT DXFOSED.
2010 CRG.

FRONT ELEVATION - A FRONT ELEVATION —- A
(FRENCH COTTAGE) (FRENCH COTTAGE)

WE

FOR DNE Cft TW) COAT STUCCO SYSTEMS:

FALCON FQAM (ESR-1962) EXPANDED POLYSTYRENE INSULATION
BOARDS, FALCCN FOAM TAG BOARD {T4S | & TEG B, TEG IR),
FALCON FOMM JALON TREATMENT, FALCON FOAM FLFS
COMPLIANT BOARD (EWG-90), FALCON D20, AND THERMALSTAR.
WHEN HSTALLED N ACCORDANCE WTH THS REPORT, FALOON
TOAM TaG BOARDS ARE USED AS NON-STRUCTURAL THERMAL
INSULATION N GULDINGS OF ANY CONSTRUCLOM TIFE, AS

& COUPONINT OF A ONE-COAT CEMENTINOUS EXTERGR WALL
COATHE SYSTEM.

T T
URUNERIENAN I

ILITTIVIVIT TS T It
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FRONT ELEVATION - B FRONT ELEVATION - B
T IENGLISH COTTAGEY - o ) ; ) . (ENGLISH COTTAGE)
! e H R e D e I IIIIIIIIIIIIIuIlI‘:Illll:llll:lll:l:llll: ‘Illlll:ulf:{ ; I ) AU G 2 ?O ]2

6 E ][ 1] @ nPope & Associates
[ = = (== oo
[[[[[I]] % % % % % Ce]ebm(t:‘iii);’;:?'sz%b year!
FRONT ELEVATION — C FRONT ELEVATION - C PLANNO 1918 | ioins

ROH POFE

SGALE: A — 3
V4 = 1o

(AMERICAN COTTAGE) (ATERICAN COTTAGE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS




GENERAL NOTES:

L WATER CLOSET COMPARTNWENTS WUST HAVE 3 WDTH
AND 25" CLEAR TH JRONT OF THE WATER CLOSET.
2010 CRC J07.1

2 TE WALL SURFACE BEHAD CERAMIC TIE OR OTHER
FINISY WALL MATERIALS SUBJECT TO RATER SPLASH
ARE CONSTRUGTEL} OF MATERIALS NOT ADVERSELY
AFFECTED BY WATER, WATER RESSTANT GYRSUM B0,
15 NO LONGER PERSTTED TO BE USEG N THESE
LOCATIONS.

AL SLEEPING RODMS SHALL BIE PROVIDED WITH AT
LEAST GMF WNDDW R EXTERIOR DOOR APPROVED FOR
EVERGENCY EXCAPE OR RESCUE. WADCHS SHALL HAVE
A CLEAR OPENING OF 5.75 S0, FT. AND MINWAUM
OPENNGS OF 20° WOE AMD 24" HIGH, (CLEAR).

10-0"

0" S — -

P |

52'-0°
20-0" . 13"~

18'-0" Y

51-0"
531_0:1

PROVIDE A MAXMUM SILL HOGHT OF 44-INCHES ABOVE THE
PNSHED FLOOR FOR ML WNDOWS THAT ARE USED FOR
EMFRCENCY EXITS. {CRC RE1QLY)

optional
patio g
B, WNDOWS LOCATED I OR ADJACENT TO A DOOR,
20'x5'-8" WITHN A 24 ARC OF DOGA.
€ MNDOWS GREATER THAN 18" WOE AMD CLOSER THAW

1E* 10 THE FLOOR.
D. ALL PATIG AND SUIDING GLASS DOORS.
SATETY GLAZNG ON DOORS DR WINDOWS SHALL BE
LABELED AS SUCH FOR INSPECTION FURPOSES.

. PROVIDE EXRHAUST YENTLADQN FOR THE COMKTOP TD

)
|
I
I
I
I
I
|
! AT
I
|
|
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
|
I
|
|

o 4 6'

A) PROVIDE APPROVED EXHALIST DUCT UNDIR 583 OR
FIOOR FOR (NDUCTION TTYPE, (DOWN DRAFT) BXHAUST

YENTS.

B) THE YERUCAL CLEARANCE ABDVE THE CODKIOP TO
COMBUSTIBLES IS X' UNPROTECTED OR 24" PROTECTED,
AND THE HORIZOWTAL DMENSION 15 REQUIRED TO BE
PER THE PERUANENT MARKING LISTED ON THE UNIT.

FOR INSTALLATION OF TANK TYPE HOT WATER HEATERS,
PROVIDE A Z* WDE X 26 GAUGE METAL STRAP AT THE
UPPER AMD LOWER 1/3 OF THE TANK.

. BATHTUE AND SHUWER SPACES:
SATHTUB AKD SHORER FLOORS AND WALLS ABOVE BATH-

e

OPTIONAL DINING RM. '

[ A
J— == J—

TUBS WIH INSTALLED SHOWER HEADS AND N SHOWER ]
COMPARTWENTS SHALL BE FINISHED WITR A NOWASSORBENT
SURFACE. SWCH WAL SURFACES SHALL EXTOND TO A HEWHT ]

I |

; OF HOT LESS THAN 6 FEET ABOYE THE FLOGR.
[l 0. THE MU WOTH OF A SHOWER DOOR SHALL BE 22"
il 1+ FOR INSTALLATION OF TANK TYPE WATLR HEATERS:

12'-4"2512'-_]P‘\

ref. AN

THE TAP RELEEF YALVE SHALL HAVE A DRAN NOT SUALIR

2ITOII

A o~
\ THAN THE VALVE OUTLET. IT CAN BE CF GALVANZED
Thh e ! I 510
I"l L. | \ "'_
1
I I <
. : -
l
1
study
™
10134
orch
| _ |
P
OPTICNAL STUDY
" e § — — —— . — — —
20 ENERGY COMPLIANCE
TELNG A=40
I Jd | 2x4 ExTEmon WALLS | R 13
= 2X8 EXTERIOR WALLS | R—19
(] [CLAziNG (v | ?‘um_ FANE 7 LOWE
DU =
e T —— . 9 PUBIAGE AFIE: 3
| COOLING SEER: 14.0
RANDIANT BARRIER: VES
- [ TANKLESS WATER HEATER| 0.82
0 GLAZING REQUIRENENTS:
T VALUES: SHEC VALUES:
QPENADLE: 035 CPERABLE: 0.30
FINED: 0.35 FIXED; 0.30
DOORS: .35 DOORS: .35 S— ——
HERS VERIFICATION: (NOT REQUIRED) .
¢ Ron Pope & Associates
Renidential Deslgner Sinco 1985
FLOOR AREA 463 W, Kenosha Ave.
TOTAL LIVING AREA: 1918 SQFT, (ségf;ggggs'u”
GARAGE: 433 SOFT. Celebrating our 27th year!
OPIONAL 3 CAR GARAGE: 245 SOFT. . =
COVERED PORCH: 34 S0FT. JB:1918
DRAWN BY: $HEET NO: ;
OPTIONAL PATIO: 13 SQFT. RON POPE ]
FLOOR PLAN [ som| 2 A2 |
4 = [-0° ]




IDATE DRAUN.
‘ 1-2012
REYISIONS:
DATE:

i) K'X8* HETAL
ATTIC ¥ENT

ROOF COVERING SHALL COMPLY WTH THE RECUIREMENTS

OF THE 2010 CRC

2 PROWDE TWO LAYERS OF TYPL "D UNDERLAYMENT AT

STUCCO WALLS WHERE STUCLD IS APPUED OWIR PLY-

WODO SHEATHING.

i1 NO EAVE VENTS ARE ALLOWED WHERE SHEAR TRANSFER

1S REQUIRED AT THE FRIEZE BLOCK.

4. FROVIDE FLASHING AND COUNTER TLASHING AY ALL

i ROOF T0 WALL AND CHMNEY MNTERSECTIONS. ALSO,
FROVDE STEFPED FLASHING WHERE THE SLOPED ROOF
ASUTS THE WALL

& PROVOE FOR ALL TYPES OF ROOF SHEET WETAL VALLEY
FLASHING WITH A 36-INCH WIOE UNDERLAYNENT DIRECT-
LY UNDER FLASHING AND DVER NORMAL REQURED
UNDERLATMENT,

1-F TOP_FLATE
€-I' TOP PLATE

Ir

e ]

P

e
T—————toceoond

%

RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION \ [ o

3=

E.
el

WEEP SCREED SHALL EE 25 GAUGE "J' METAL AND SHALL BE
INSTALLED AT A MK OF 4~ IEV. ABOVE GRADE AND 7
ABOVE ANY FAYED SURFALE.

4. THERMAL BARRER REQUIREUTNT:
WTHN AN ATTHC OR CRABL SPACES, THE FOAM FLASTIC
INSULATION SHALL BE PROTECTED AGAINST IGNITION BY
15-INCH THICK MINERAL FIBER INSULATION; 0.25-INCH

HARCEOARD; 0,575 GYPSUM WALL BOARD; CORROSION-
RESISTENT STEEL HAVIHG A BASE NETAL THICKNESS OF

0.16 BNCH OR QTHER APPROVED WATERIAL INSTAULFD IN
SUCH A MANNER THAT THE FOAM FLASTIC IS NCT EXPOSED,
2010 CRC

NOTE:

FOR GNE R TW) COAT STUCCO SYSTEMS:

FALCON FOAM (ESR-1960) EPARDD POUYSTYRENE INSULATOH
BOAROS, FALCON FOAM TAG BOARD (T&G | & T&G 1. TAG IR),
FALCON FDAM TALON TREATMENT, FALCON FOAM ELF.S
COMPLIANT BOARD (ERG-50), FALCON D7D, AND THERMALSTAR.
BHEN INSTALLED M ACCORDANCE WTH THiS REPCRT, FALCON
FOAM TAS BOARDS ARE USED A5 NOW-STRUCTURAL THERMAL
INSULATION TN BULDINGS OF ANY CONSTRUCTICN TYPE, AS
A COUPONINT OF A OME-COAT COMERTIIOUS EXTERIOR WALL
COATING STSTEM.

1=
14) HX18° RETAL
ATTIC YENT

FINSH AT ALL
D SIDE WNDOLS
AND DOORS THERE EXPOSED o
TO A SDE HTREET.

[, ¥-If TOP FLATE
§-I TOP PLATE

§-I' TOF PLATE

=7
W
—

T
r

S o

o
REAR_AND ElDESH ey THE STORE EEJ;UEN SHALL

DTS S
AND DOORE UHERE EXFOSED BE lg" TTFIC
T0 A SIDE STREET.

CEFT SIDE ELEVATION \ [fienm

OPTIONAL
OPTIONAL
| BAY UNDOY /_ COVERED PATIO
%1 TOP PLATE M

STUCCO SYSTEH OF
€— | I THICK EPS NSULATION
BOARD (TP}

E E A R E L E \/ A T I O N OFTIONAL BAY UNDOU 36 TEAR COHFOSITION ROOFNG

W/ OPTIONS} ©7 B [8. FELT UNDERLATHENT

T-" TOP PLATE

S-i- TOP PLATE — e —_——

Reddentis! Designer Since 1985

] gmecoseEaor Covin O o015 2855
BOARD {TTPJ (559) 2085615
Celebrating our 27th year!
= JOB N.—

JB:(%18
DRAUN BT, SHEET NO: “

REAR ELEVATION
(STANDARD EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

RON POPE

SCALE: ‘ s J— 4
4" = -G
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e
DATE DRAWN:
- T1-2012
REYISIONS:
CATE:
DESTGNER
e e e e - : - - -- - DATE: ~SIHCE-13857
DATE;

AN OM

AL 30'-10" ok GENERAL NOTES:

1. WATER CLOSET COMPARTMENTS MUST HAYE 307 WDTH
AND 24 CLEAR IN FRONT OF THE WATER CLOSET.
2010 CRC 7.1

2. THE WALL SURFACE GEHIND CERAMIC TLE CR OTHER
AFFECTED AY WATER. WATER RESQISTANT GYPSUM &D.
IS HQ LONGER PERMITIED 10 BE USED N THESE
LOCATHHS.

A AL SLEEFING ROCWS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AT
EMERGINGY EXCAPE OR RESCUE. WNDOWS SHALL HAVE

A CLEAR OFENIYG OF 5.75 S0, FT. AMD LINUAS
OPENDNGS OF 201 WOE AND 24" HGH, (CLEAR).

. S
ol T e W 4. PROVIGE A MAXMUM SLL HOGHT OF 44-INGHES ABOVE THE
e T S T S T T T S S TS R SR TS TKISHED FLOOR FOR AL WIDOWS THAT ARE USED FOR
- EH H: R BMERGENCY EXTS: (CRE R310.1)
5 SAFETY GLAZING SHALL BE APPROVED M THE FOLLOW-
¥ NG APPLICATIONS:
b A SHOWER DOORS

B WNDOWS LOCATER IN QR ADJACENT Ta A DOCR,

, & patio
WIHR A 24" ARC GF DOOR,

C. WHDORS GREATER THAN 15" WDE AND CLOSER THAW
16 TO THE FLOOR.
€ AL PATIO AND SLDMG GLASS DOORS.
6. SAFETY GLAZING ON DOORS OR WNDOWS SHALL BE
LABELED AS SUCH FOR ENSPECTION PURPOSES.

7. PROVIDE EXHAZST VENTILATION FOR THE COOKTOP TO
THE EXTERIOR CF THE BUILDING:
A) PROVDE APPROVED EXHAUST DUCT UNDER SLAB QR
FLDOR FOR NDUCTION TYPE, (DOWN DRAFT) EXHAUST

VENTS.

B) THE VERTICAL CLEARANCE ABOVE THE COOKTOP TO
COMBUSTIOLES IS 304 LHPROTECTED OR 24" PROTECTED,
AND THE HORIZONTAL BAMFNSION 15 REQUIRED 10 BE
PER THE PERUANENT MARKING USTED ON THE UNIT,

HCH ]
A optional 'I .
t - 32'x6'-6" :

6)'x13' I 12"-4"x14"-417]

[

[] |

D S te —— _ . .II
[

54'-10"
50'-8"

B FOR INSTALLATION OF TANK TYPE HOT WATER HEATIRS,
PROVIDE A 2* WDE X 25 GAUGE METAL STRAP AT THE
UPPER AND LOWER 1/3 OF THE TANK
BATHTUB AND SHOWER SFACES:

BATHIUE AND SHOWER FLOCRS AND WALLS AB(VE BATH-
TUBS MTH INSTALLED SHOWER HEADS AND N SHORER
COMPARTUENTS SHALL BE FIMISHED WiTH A NONABSORBENT
SUAFACE. SUCH wAIL SURFACES SHALL EXTERD 10 A HEIGHT
OF NOT LESS THAM & FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR.

10. THE MiNMUWM WDTH OF A SHOWER DOOR SHALL BE 227

1L FOR INSTALLATION OF TANK TYPE WATER HEATERS:
THE T&P RELIEF VALYE SHALL HAVE A DRAMN NOT SMalliR @
THAN THE VALVE OUTLET. IT CAN B OF CALVANIZED
STEEL, HARD DRAWN COFFER, CPVC OR LISTED RELEF
VALYE ORAN TUBE WTH RITTNGS THAT WL HOT REDUCE
THE WTERNAL BORE OF THE PIPE. JT SHALL EXTEND TO
THE EXTZRIOR OF THE BUILDING WTH THE EMD Of THE
PIPE NOT MORE THAN 2 FEET OR LESS THAN § MNCHES
ABOYE THE GRADF, PGNTHG DOWNWARD AND THE
TERMINAL END CANNGT BE THREADED. (CPC 60A.5)

great roo

18'-6"x19'-6'

.
]
v

£ 5]

0. bath
10'4"x12'-2"

OFTIONAL
BEDRM. 5 W/ BATH 3

NN N

linen

14l_4llx 1{4!_2"

paniry

ave
ref. micra

—_
=
o
o

Y
D

study
10'x13'-4"

| ]
OPTIONAL STUDY

MG 20

[
|
I
|
|
|
I
I
I
|
|
|
I
|
|
I
kitchen i A
I
I
I
|
|
|
|
I
|
|
|
|
|
I
I
I
|

= .
| dining _
— 10'x13'-8"
Ron Pope & Associates
FLOOR AREA Resldentinl Destgner Sioeo 182
T TOTAL LVING AREA: 2160 SOFT. a%&,&,‘%‘“”
OFPTIONAL DINING GARAGE: 732 SQFT. Celebrating our 27th year!
COVERED PORCH: 40 SQFT. :
I PLAN NO, 2160 *°g%0
. . OPTIONAL PATIOY 206 SQFT
T T T T T T T OPT. BAY WNIOW AT  sarT. \ DERAOUJ;l :J;E SHEET NO.
FLOOR PLAN [sanmma.  wsn sae | A-7




DATE DRAWN:
12* ” 1-2012
REVISIONS:
DATE:

DESTGNER
R - | RoATE - - Bl SINCE-1985)- ) -

t4) H°X24" RETAL
ATTIC VENT
DATE:

GENERAL NOTES:

L ROOF COVERING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUREMENTS
OF THE 2010 CRC.

2 PROVICE TWD LAYERS OF TYPE "0 UNDERLAYMENT AT
STUCCD WALLS WHERE STUCCO 1S APPLED OYER PLY-
WO SHEATHING.

ND EAYE VENTS ARE ALLOWED WHIRE SHEAR TRANSFER
1S REGURED AT THE FRIEZE BLOGKL
i PROVIDE FLASHING AND COUNTER TLASHING AT ALL
i 1 ROOF T0 WALL AND CHHMEY NTERSECTIONS. ALS0,
i i i 'u §Tueco sysTen PROVDE STEPPED FLASHNG WHERE THE SLOPED ROOF
! == i —r F THCK EPS | REUCATION Ay

6. PROVDE FOR ALL TYPES OF ROOF SHEET METAL VALLEY
] " n: FLASHNG WTH A 36-INCH WDE UNCERLAYWENT DIRECT-
H = LY UADGR FLASHNG AN CVER NORUAL REQURED
]
]
1

- TOP PLATE

™

s

H2 g

1 UKDERLAYM
1 2 T.IEEPMDS{ALLBEZSGAUC{ " NUALANDS*M.L BE
1 INSTALLED AT A MIN OF 4° ELEV, ABOVE GRADE

S ABQVE ANY PAVED SURFACE.

— R ﬂ b 9 THEAMAL BARRIER REQUIREMENT:
ATTIC VEN ] WATHIN AN ATTIC R CRAML SPACES, THE FOAM PLASTC
/ / ~ INSULATON SHALL EE PROTECTED AGAINST IGRITIOR BY

HAN’UFACTURED BTONE—
YENEER (TYP}

il

4

har
’i:r;:u EJJ

iy

=

RICJHT SIDE ELEVATION mzﬁfﬂ“ﬁqro»\rrm

KOTE:

THE STOHE RETURN SHALL
BE 15" (TTPICAL)

To A SICE ST

~ 0.16 INCH OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIAL INSTALLED I
IR SUCH A MANNER THAT THE FOMM PLASTIC IS NOT EXPOSED.
N 2610 RC.
NOTE:
N FOR ONE OR TWOD COAT $TUCCO SYSTEMS:
FALGON FOAU (ESR~1962) EXPANDED POLYSTYRENE INSULATIO
EOARDS, FALCON FOMM TAC EQARD (TAC | & T2G I, TAC IR),
FALCOH FOAM TN.I(JN mu;mm FALCON TOAM ELF.5.
. - TOP PLATE CORMLANT BOARD (EWG-50), FALCON D20, AND THERMALSTAR.
L e [ = LK WHEN INSTALLED TN ACCORDANCE WTH THIS REPORT, FALCOR
FOAU TAG BOARDS ARE USED AS NOH-STRUCTURAL THERMAL
MSULATION N BULDINGS OF ANY CONSTRUCTION TYPE, AS
A COMPONENT OF A GHE-COAT CENENTITOUS EXTIRIOR WALL
COATHC SYSTEML

/

[ ———

$TUCCO SYSTEN O/ —
£ JHicK Erp WeAmoN—H—41—> E\ RETALL bics FoAn TR .
H STUGCO FNISH AT ALL = h i
REAE AND SIDE UNMDOLS

1

1 : 2 =

:!.___J, [l 1 ANO DOORS BHERE EXPOSED f‘li: rd 10PTIO
¥

NALY
T0 A SDE 5TRE HANUFACTURED STONE
YEMEER [FTP3

3is
LEFT SIDE ELEVATION Il/

NGTE;
THE STONE RETIJF.N SHALL
E 18" (TYRICAL

OPTIONAL COVERED
/ PATIO
T-r TOP PLATE

¥-rTOPFLAYE L —— e —

H _ N —— -l-- -——f— = - i | o STI)CCO SYSTEH 0/ -
= I THCK EFS I'N5ULA‘I'!ON
BOARD I

OPTIONAL
BAY mNOOU CPTIONAL
BAT UNDOW

20 YEAR CONFOSTION RGOFNG

REAR ELE\/AT'ON ﬁ_.{(gclﬂ)FELT UNDERLAYHENT

{W/ OPTIONS} /
t\U C) .

T-I" TOP FLATE

5" TOP PLATE

Ron Pope & Associates
identia? Designer Since 1985

468 W. Kenosha Ave,

1 FHER BN TREuCron Clovis, Cs, 93619-8359

BOARD (TYP} (535) 298-5935
Celebrating our 27th year!
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(STANDARD) EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS e —| A-73




DATE DRAWN:

8-2012
REVISIONS-
ATE:
DESICMNER
DATE: . ___ __ SINCE 1983,

DATE:

GENERAL NOTES:

. ROOF COVERING SHALL (OWALY WM THE BEQUIRFUTKTS
OF THE 3010 CRC.

2 FROVDE TWO LATIRS (F TYPE 'D* LWOCRAYKENT AT
STUCDO WALLS 'WHERE STUCOQ £ APALED OVER PLY-
WD SHEATHHG

3 M EAWD VENTS ARE ALLOWED SHERE S-EAA TRANSFIR

5 REQUEED AT THE TRILZE BLOCK

4. PROVIDE FLASHING AHD COUNTER ALASHE AT AL

W'Iﬂ uummm.mwus:cm ALS0,
PSR WHERT FE S.OPED ROUF

ABﬂSTIEUALL

7. W(EP SCRED Sl BE 25 GUKE “F METAL AND SHALL BT
BSTMLID AT A NH, OF 4= ELEV. A30YE GRADE AND T
ABCVE HY FAYED SURFACE.

9 THEUAL BAARTER REQUREMINE:
WTHH M ATIC GR CRAML SPACES, THE AU PLASTEC

mmmu | ST ¥ ‘ ‘ S SVIR JPPIOVD WARRAL DSV
!
TN (NI ; T Fon A CR: T COAT STVEED STSTME:
FALCON FOAM (ESR- T62) COPANDED PQAL

B | T TSIRENE [MSULA

T [ TR | TR B T ol 1 S0 1 1T, T oy
FALCOH FOAM TALQN TREATWENT. FALUCH FOAM LLF.

COMPLANT BOARD (EWG-50}, FALCON 00, A mm

DN HSTALLED H ADCOROANCE W THES REPCRT, FACCH

FRONT ELEVATION - A FRONT ELEVATION - A e e
{(FRENCH COTTAGE) A COMPORNT OF A (WE-ODAT CEVTNTITEVS EXTEROMR: Wall,

(FRENCH COTTAGE) Ameowyi &

LY
2

=
FRONT ELEVATION FRONT ELEVATION B
{ENGLISH COTTAGE) {ENGLISH COTTAGE)

(EMMTTY § MGG

—
"
T

&
2|

FRONT ELEVATION - C FRONT ELEVATION - C Ron Pope & Associates

{AMERICAN COTTAGE) (AMERICAN COTTAGE) Deslgeer $inoc 1985
468 W. Kenoshs Ave.
Clovia, Ca. 93619-2359
(559) 298-5535
Cclebmtrqg our 27tk year!
JOB NO:

PLAN NO, 220L | g

\ommu BY: SHEET NO:
RON POPE

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS . A4




DATE DRAUN:

T
! AUTOMATIC IRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS: 8-2012
' L R¥IL2 ONE AND TWO FAWLY DWELLINGS AUTOMATIC FIRE REVISIONS.
I SYSTRUS: PATE: DESIGNER
. AN AUTOMATIC RESIDENTIAL FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL ShaE e
| | BE INSTALLED N ONE A2 TWO FAMLY DWELLINGS. DATE:
EXCEPTION:
: AN AUTOMATIC RESTENTIAL FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEW SHALL DATE.
| — S l NOT BE REQURRED FOR ADITIONS (R ALTERATIONS T0 EOSTHG :
A BUILLINGS THAT ARE NOT ALREADY PROVIDED WIIH AN AUTO-
v : MATIC RESIDENTIAL SPRMKLER STSTEM
iy I 2. RI21 DESO AMD MISTALLATIG:
-1
AV AUTOMATIC RESDENTIAL FIRE SPRINKLER, SYSTEMS SHALL BE GENERAL NOTES:
“ s DESGHED 44D RSTALED i ACCORDANCE BITH SECTION _
- = A
: AOE
R A A 3. A3I33 DRELLING UMAT FRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS: 1;‘&5{“7%5:@&@;”%“&“%“5
RILS31 GEMERAL: WHERE NSTALLED, RESDENTIAL PRE SPRIVQER B SO LASHG TPE.
SYSTEMS, OF PORTIONS THEREO, SHALL BF N ACCORDANCE "
' " W HFPA 130 OR SECTIGN R3I3.3, WHGH SHALL BE CONGIFRED 2 ML SEEPING ROGHS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AT
4 5 - O EQUIVALENT TO NFPA 130. SECTION R3IIZS SHALL APFLY TO LEAST ONE 7eKDOW OR EXTERICR DOOR APPROVED FOR
! STAND ALCNE AND MULTPLRPOSE WET-FPE SPRNKLER SYSTEMS EMESGENCY DXCAPE OR ﬁsswanmm SHALL HAVE
THAT DO NOT INCLUDE TE USE OF ANTI-FREEZE. A MULTH A CLEAR OPENING OF 575 50 FT. AND MINBIUM
PO T TN ST S S 00ETC | ] T Sl o o moors i Mt LEEoNG oo
WANR T0 BOTH FIRE AND PLI
s F R R B0 ||| S o S o ol €
FROM THE RATER >
FLOW PREVENTER SHALL NOT BE REQURID TO SEPARATE A 4 SATTTY GLAZWG SHALL 2E APPROVED i THE FOLLOW-
—_—_—_————— ——— — e ——  — — —— — — — e —— — ST%WMNMMMHTBW NG APPLICATIONS:
S : - A SHOWER DOCRS
i,TJ_I _|1__D_|1 4, RMLILI REQUARED SPRNKLER LOCATIONS: B BADOWS LOCATED IN OF ADJACENT TO A DOOR,
""""""""""""" SPRINKLERS $HALL BE IRSTALED TO PROTECT ALL AREAS OF WIHN A 2¢ ARG OF DOOR.
i I _ A ORELLING LT, C. Wi0OVS GREATER THAN 18° MOE 4K CLOSER AN
- i : optlonal : : | Q ’ 1. ATTICS, CRAML SPACES AND NORMALLY UNCOCUFED CON- D AL PATI AND SLIONG GLASS DOGRS.
I H pat]o 1 l CEALH) SPAIFS THAT 00 ROJT CONTAN FUEL-PIRED APPLANCES 5. SAFETY GAZING ON DDORS OR WNDOWS SHALL SF
- ! - ! DO NOT REQUIRE SPRINKLERS. 1 ATACS, CRAWL SPACES LABELED AS SUCH FOR INSPECTION PLRPOSES.
I 12'x8' b 2 AN HGRUALLY UNOCOLPED CONCEALID SPAEES THAT SENTAN
I [ [ | s 4] TUEL-FRED EQUIPWENT, A SPRINKLIR SHALL BE INSTALLED 5. PROVIDE DXHAUST VENTILATION FOR THE COOKTOP TO
. : : : : . ABOVE THE LQPMINT; Homwwgmnowz wsﬁmmgmugﬂ%wu 6
REQUIRED 1N THE REAMAINDER 4) PROVIOE. APPROVED UNDER
i o | L] ! 2 CLOTHES CLOSETS, LNDN CLOSETS AMD PANTRES NOT EXCEED FLocR FOR NDUCTION TYPE, (DOBN DRAFT) BXHAUST
. " m— a ! ING 24 SQUARL FEET W AREA, WTH THE SWAMLLEST DBIENSIH
i NOT GREATER THAN 3 FIET AND HAYNG RALL AND CELING BJM\'ERTIWQEARANGEABGVEMWTCNB
| ! [ SURFACES {F GYPSLM BOARD. COUEUSTELES 15 3 UNPROTECTED DR 24 PROTECTED,
H 3. AATHROONS NOT MGRE THAN 55 SQUARE FEET N AREA. Q‘g % “WZONT»‘#- Wm%mus"}inffggﬁ L%_'BE
\ | ) 4, DELAGHED GARAGES; CARFORTS WTH HO HABTABLE SPACE PERUAENT LARKE g
| 3 PORCHES: UNMFATED ENTRY AREAS, 7. BATHTLO AND SHOWER SPACES:
: I : 5O e AT s m IHTVH AMD SHOWER FLOORS AND WALLS ABOVE BATH
~— ml.,_ . g ————— e —— —. sl — SUCH RS KUD ROGUS, THAT ARE ADJACENT O AN EXTEROR D s T T Ll hEas A i
Qn t AN A oy AN SUILAR IS COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE FRUSHED WITH A ORABSORBENT
13-8 X10'4 | SULL BE NEW LISTED RESDINTIAL SPANHLERS AND SURFACE. SUCH WALL SURFACES SHALL EXTEND 10 A HOGHT]
I f SHALL BE INSTALLED N ACCORDANCE WIH THE SPRINKLER OF HOT LESS THAN 6 SEET ABOVL THE FLOOR.
reat rOO | I I PN MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS. 8. THE WINMIM WEITH OF A SHOWER DOODR SHALL BF 22
t oD & R31126 SPRUGER WODFICATIONS PROHIBITED: g, PROVIDE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
i I gt 1L oe B Hﬂémmmwwmﬁ AT 08 STE IR ML GROLATHG TWPE TUBS. (ST CFC 3074}
PRGHEITED. A ) , .
: 18-6"x19'-2 WODFED 08 DAMAED SHAL BE REPLACED Wi hewr e | | 10- FROMDE & 202 LB HOTCH ACCESS HATCH WEN
— 1t PROVIOE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTONS
I FOR MAMUFACTURED FREPLACES AT THE TIME OF THE
hall : o FRAUING NSPECTION
! = STUD REQURDMENTS:
ML e
4 ST, GRADE OR
[ ™ \/ @] = N gt o.c.zfu sn}
1 1 =,
I [N I 6 T
1 1 *
Lo "'gar age bath SOD [ LUMBER: SIZE, GRADE, AND SPECIES:
""" [~ A e ) STUDS: DF STD. GR. OR BETTER
10'-2"x16'-4" D4R m dll’lll’lg T mas e e
I (UNLESS OTHERWSE NOTED)
1l = ¢} SILL PLATES: PRESSURE TREATED
— 1 on ' " =
(” H$:-8"x12'-10 < & KEADERS Mo BEALS:
DFIEoR AeTTeR (hoa.
! ;__:\ J *NOTE:
[ - FOR GLUE-LAM BEAMS, PROVIDE
Orch pantry | b gk " ALT.C. CERTFICATES TO BUILDING
I e S RO ,p L= DL - - OFFICIAL PRIOR TO-tNSTALLATION-
1 1
——————— |
____________ COMPLY WITH
"""" S AL INSPECTION REQUIRED SLE R608.3(1)
SPECIAL | N TABLE R602.3(1
1
----- B PROVIDE SPECIAL NSPECTION FOR FIELD VERIFICAION FASTENER SCHEDULE
H . ! AND TRAGHOSTIC TESTING OF THE FOLLOWNG: ENERGY COMPLIANCE
1 o ! +. HERS VERTED SEALED OUCTS & TESTNG COLNG R_ag
d ‘. ' 2 VERHD HIR OF 0 244 EXTERIOR WALLS | R—13 + 1" RIGID FOAM
1 BN e ! 1 BLOWER DOOR TEST GLAZING (VINYL) DUAL PANE / LOW-E
1 4. HERS VERFIED INSULATION INSTALLATION DUCTS R-8 )
: 5. KERS VERYED AOTRKERMT CHARGE OR A DUAREE TNICATOR DSPLAY. FURNACE AFUE: 04% Ji‘\LJ\.j o /’Ul‘/
! garage G HERS VERIFED ADEQUATE ARFLOW COOLING SEER: / EER: | 160 / 130
: : :D;.:Lsms WATER mrms?:::mamcv RATNG OF 0.82 NG RECURIMENTS:
' ] - -
! 22'x20 o RADIANT BARRIER ROOF SMEATHIG U-VALUES: SHGC VALUES:
| OPENABLE: 0,33 OPENABLE: (.25
| FUED: 0.33 FXED: 0-25
h DOCRS: 0.33 DOORS: 025
1
i
i
i FLOOR AREA
. .
l TOTAL LIVING AREA: 2202 5QFT. Ron Pope & Associates
- "
Designer Since 1985
e e HAST FLOOR: e e 458 W Keooeha Ave.
, Ca. $3619-8359
SECOMD FLOOR: 1185 SGFT. (559) 2085935
1 TWO CAR GARAGE: 457 SQFT. Celebrating our 26th year!
| SINGLE CAR GARAGE: 186 SO.FT. TR
COVERED PORCH: 71 SQFT
I \DRAI.IJN BY: SHEET XNO:
' . ( S TA N D A R D) QPNONAL PATIO: o6 SQFT. RON POFE
REFR Pvon | A=2
cHorToN FIRST FLOOR PLAN v = roor




STUD REQUIREMENTS:

NOTE:
AL STUOS TO BE 4513400\10!
BETTER & ¥~ QG 0,

-

LUMBER: SIZE, GRADE, AND SPECES:
a) STUDS: OF STD. GRL OR BETTER
b) TOP FLATES: DF STD. GR. OR BETTER
(UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)
¢} SILL PLATES: PRESSURE TREATED
d) HEADERS AND BEAMS:
DF§2 OR BETTER (U.ON.)

"NOTE:

FOR GLUE-LAM BEAMS, PROVIDE
ALT.C. CERTIICATES TO BUTLDMNG
OFFICIAL PRICR TO INSTALLATION.

M

[N

-

-

AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS:

R313.2 ONE AND TWO FAMILY DBELIINGS AUTOMATIC RRE
SYSTEWS:

AN AUTOMATIC RESDENTIAL FIRE SPRINKLIR SYSTEM SHAIL
BE INSTALLED IN DNE AND TWO FAMILY GRELLINGS.

EXCEP MO

AN AUTOMATIC RISIDENTIAL FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL
MNOT BE REQURED FOR ADDMIONS OR ALTERATIONS TO EXSTNG
BUIMONGS THAT ARE NOT AIREADY PROVIDED WTH AN ALTO-
MANG RESDFNTIAL SPRINKLER SYSTEM.

RML2LE DEGGN AND INSTALLATION:

AUTOMATIC RESIOENMAL FIRE SPRINKLER SYSIEMS SHALL BE
DESIGNED AND: INSTALLED M AQCORDANCE WTH SECTION
R}1L3 (R NPA 130,

RI1L3 DWELLING UNIT FRE SPRINKAER SYSTEMS:

RILI1 GEMERAL: WHIRE WSTALLED, FRE SPRNMLER
SYSTEWS, OR PORNONS THEREOF, SHALL BE N ACCORDANCE
WTH NFPA 15D O SECTICH R3TLY, WHICH SHALL BL CONSOERED
EQUIVALENT T0 NFPA 130. SECTION R313.3 SHALL APRLY TO
STAND ALONE AND WULTPURFOSE WET-FPL SPRINGER SYSTNS
THAY DO NOT INCLUOE THE USE OF ANTHFREEZE. A MULTI-
PURPOSE FIRE SHAIL SUPPLY DOMESTIC

TLOW PREVENTER SHALL NOT BE REQURED TO SEPARATE A
STAND-ALONE SPRINKLER SYSTEM FROM THE WATER DISTREU-
ToH SYSTEL

AYILAL] REQURED SPRINKLER LOCATIONS:

SPRNXLERS SHALL BE MMSTALLED 70 PROTECT ALL AREAS OF

1. ATTICS, CRAWL SPACES AND NORMALLY UNOCCUPED COH-
SPALES THAT 00 NOT CONTAN TUEL-FIRED APPLIANCES

NORMALLY
FLEL-FIRED ECUIPWENT, A SPRINKLER SHAIL
ABOVE THE EQIPMENT; HOBEMER, SPRINKLERS SHALL NOT BE
REQUIRED N THE REAMATHDER OF THE SPACE
CLOTHES C1OSETS, LINEN CLOSETS AN PANTRIES NOT EXCEED-
ING 24 SQUARE FEET M AREA, WTH THE SMALLEST DiFENSHH
NOT CREATER THAN 3 IEET AND HAVING WALL AMD COUNG
SURFACES OF GYFSUM BOARD.

BATHROOUS NOT MORE THAM 55 SQUARE FEET IN AREA,
DETACHED GARAGES; CARPORTS WTH NO HABTTABLE SPACE
ABOVE; OPEN ATTACHID FORCHES; LNHEATED ENTAY AREAS,
SICH AS WUD ROCHS, THAT ARE ADJACENT T0 AN EXTEROR
LOOR; AND SMLAR AREAS.

R31312 SPRINKLERS:

M

Y

MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUGTICHS.
RI1326 SPRINKLIE MODFICATIONS PROHISITED:

FLOOR AREA
TOTAL UIVING AREA: 2202 SOFT.
FIRST FLOOR: 1018 SQ.FT.
SECOND FLOCR: 184 SQFT.
TWO CAR GARAGE: 467 SQ.FT.
SINGLE CAR GARAGE: 186 SQ.FF.
COVERED PORCH: 71 5QFT.
OPTIONAL PATI; & SQ.FT.

UDATE DRAUN:
! 8-2012
{rEvISIONS:
[DATE:

DESIGKER
SIKCE 1883

GENERAL NOTES:

1. THE DOOR BETREEN HE GARMGE AND THE DWEILING IS
REQURTD 10 HAYE (3] HINGES. TWD OF WHICH ARE 10
BE SELF-CLOSING TTPE

2 AL SIEEPWG ROOUS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AT
LEAST GHE WINDOW DR EXTERIOR DOOR APFROVED FOR
TMERGENCY EXCAPE OR RESCUE. WINDOWS SHALL HAVE
A CLEAR OPENING OF 575 50 FI. AND MINBM
OPENNGS (F 20° WOE AND 24" HIGH, (CLEAR).

3. THE SIUL HEIGHT OF WHDOWS I ANY SLEEFMNG ROOK
SHALL KOT EXCEED 44" FROM THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR
CPENME. {2007 CAE 1026.3]

4. SAFETY GLAZNG SHALL BE APPROVED IN THE FOLLOW-
NG APPLICATIONS:

A SHOMEH DOORS

B. WNDOWS LOCATED [N OR ADJACENT TO A DOOR, .
WTHN A 24* ARC OF DOGR.

C. WNDOWS GREATER THAN 18" WIDE AND CLOSER THAH
13" 10 THE FLOORL

D. AL PATO AND SLIDING GLASS DOORS.

5. SAFETY GLAZING CN DOORS GR MNDOWS SHAIL BE
LABELED AS SUCH FOR INSPECTION PURPOSES.

& PROVOE EXHAUST VENTLATION FOR THE COOKTOP TD
THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUELDING.
A} PROVMDE APPROVED EXHAUST DUCT UNDER SLAB OR
FLOOR FOR INDUCTION TYPE, (DDWN ORAFT) DXHAUST
VEN

TS,

6) THE VERTICAL CLEARANCE ABOVE THE COOKTOP TO
COMBUSTIBLES 1S M UNPROTECTED OR 24" PROTECTED,
AND THE HORIZONTAL DIMENS(M IS REQURED TO BE
PER THE PERMANENT WARKING USTED O THE UMIT.

7. BATHTUB AND SHOWER SPACES:
BATHTUS AND SHOMER FLODRS AND WALLS ASOVE BATH-
TUBS WITH INSTALLED SHOWER HEADS AND ™ SHORER
COMPARMENTS SHALL BE FINISHED WTH A NOWABSORSINT

OF HOT LESS THAN 6 FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR.
B THE MINIAUM WOTH OF A SHOWR DOOR SHAIN BE 22",
PROVIDE WANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION (NSTRUCTIGRS
AT J0B STE FOR AL OROWATNG TYFE TUBS. (SFT C£C 65074
10, PROVIDE A 12°X12" TUB MOTOR ACCESS HATCH RMEN
INSTALLING A GRCULATING TYPE TUE.
11, PROWOE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
FOR WAMUEACTURED FIREPLACES AT THE TME OF THE
FRAMING INSPECTION.

STUD REQUIREMENTS:
ROTE:

AL SIS TO BE 20
BETTER @ %~ G- (UMD,

@

GRADE (R

LUMBER: SIZE, GRADE, AND SPECIES:
) STUDS: OF S70. GR, OR BETTER
b) TOP PLATES: DF STD. GR OR BEFTER
{UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)
c) SILL PLATES: PRESSURE TREATED
d) HEADERS AND BEAVS:
DF§2 OR BETTER (U.ON.)
NOTE:
FOR GLUE-LAM BEAMS, PROVIDE
ALT.C. CERTIFICATES TO BUILDING
OFFICIAL-PRIBR TO INSTALLATION,

COMPLY WATH
CRC 2010
TABLE R602.3{1)
FASTENER SCHEDULE

i

SURFACL SUCH WALL SURFACES SHALL EXTEND TO A HEIGHT|

' Ron Pope & Associates
] iaf Diasigrey Since 1945
468 W. Kenosha Ave,
Clovis, Ca 936198359
(559) 298-5935
Celebrating our 26th vear!
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STUD REQUIREMENTS:

s
BT R R o

LUMBER: 9ZE, GRADE, AND SPECIES:
) STUDS: DF STD. GR. OR BETTER
b) TOP PLATES: OF 5TD. CR. OR BETTER
(UNLESS OTHERWSE NOTED) 2
€} SILL PLATES: PRESSURE TREATED
) HEADERS AND BEAMS:
DF#Z OR BETIER (U.6.N.)
MOTE: X
FOR GLUF—1AM BEAMS, PROVIDE
ALT.C. CERTIFICATES 70 BUILDING
OFFICIAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

>

AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS:
RII1Z ONE AND TW FAULY DRELAINGS AUTOMATIC FRE

STSTEMS:
AN AUTOMADC RESIDENTIAL FIRE SPRNKLER SYSTEW SHALL
BE INSTALLED TH ONE AND TWO FAMILY DRELLINGS

EXCEPTION:

AN AUTCMATC RESIDENTIAL FIRE SPRIKLER SYSTEM SHALL
NOT BE REQURED FOR ADINDONS OR ALTERATONS TO EXSTNG
EULDINGS THAT ARE NOT ALREADY PROVIDED WITH AN AUTO-
MANG RESDENTIAL SPRINKUR SYSTOM

RA3.2,7 DESIGN AND INSTALLATION:

AUTGAMATIC RESIDENTIAL FRE SPRINKLER SYSTEWS SHALL BE
DESIGNED AMD INSTALLED i ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
R313.3 OR NiPA 130.

RIL3 DWELLING UNIT FIRL SPRINMIER SYSTEMS:

RILN] GEMERAL: WHERE KSTALLED, RESTRNTIAL PIRE SPRINKLER
SYSTEMS, OR PORTGHS THEREQF, SHALL BE W ACCORDANCE
WTH KFPA 150 OF SECIOH RILLY, WHECH SHALL BE CQONSIDERED
EQUTVALENT TO KFPA 130, SECTION R3L13 SHALL APPLY TO
STAND ALONE AND MULTPURPOSE BET-PIPE SPRINLER SVSTINS
THAT O NOT INQLUDE. THE USE OF ANTH-FREEZE. A WULTH-
PURPOSE FIRE SPRNKLER SYSTEM SHALL SUPPLY DOWESTIC

FLOW PREVENTER SHAIL NQT BE REQURED TQ SEPARATE A
STAND-ALONE SPRRVKLIR 5YSTiM FROM THE WATER DiSTRIBU-
TN SYSTEL

, RIILI.L1 REQUIRED SPRINKLER LOCATIONS:

SPRNKLERS SHALL BL MNSTALLFD TO PROTECT ALL AREAS OF

A DWELING LT

EXCEPTIONS:

1. ATTICS. CRAWL SPACES AND HORMALLY UNCOCUPED CON-
CEALED SPACES THAT DO HOF ©ONTAIN FUFL-FIRED APFLLANCES
DO HOT REG;W.E SPRMKLERS. M ATIICS, CRAWL SPACES

AMD HORMALL!

:
]
2
i
g
%
-

ING 21 SQUARE FEET B

NOT GREATER THAN 3 FEET AMD HAVING WALL AND (ERING

SURFACES OF GYPSUM BOARD.

BATHROCMS NOT MORE THAN 55 SOUARE FEET IN AREA.

DETACHED GARAGES; CARPORTS WITH NO HABITAZLE SPACE

ABUbE. OPEN ATTACHED FORCHES; UN-EATED ENTRY AREAS,
WD ROCWS, THAT ARE ADJACENT 70 AN EXTEROR

DO(R; AND SLAR AREAS

R313.X2 SPRINKLERS:

SPRIMKLERS SHALL SE MW LISTED RESDENTIAL SPAINKLERS AND

SHAIL BE INSTALIED M ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPRINKLER

HANUFAGTURER'S BYSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.

RI13.25 SPRINKLER MODFICATIONS PROHTEITED:

]

PROHEITED.
Moommnmrmma:mcmnmmmmms

DESIGNER
SIKCE 1885

GENERAL NOTES:

(STANDARD)
SECOND FLOOR PLAN

fI L THE DOOR DETWEEN THE GARAGE AND THE DSELLING IS

THE
REQUIRED T HAVE [3) HINGES, TWO OF WHICH ARE TG
BE SELF-CLOSNG TYPE.

g 2. AILS,EEPNGROWSS'W.LBEPRO“DEDITHAT
i OR DOOR APFROVED FOR

EAST OHE WNDOW CR EXTER
EMERGENCY EXCAPE CR RESCUE. WHDOWS SHALL HAVE
A CLEAR OPENING OF 5.75 SO FT. AND MNRiLW
OPENNGS CF 207 WIDE AND 24 HIGH, (CLEAR)

3. THE SAL HEGHT OF MNDOWS N ANY

SLEEPNG ROOM
SHALL NOT EXCEED 44" FROU THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR
OPENNG. [2007 CEC 26.3)
4 SAFETY CLAZNG SHALL BE APPROVED N THE FOLLOW-
ING APPLICATHNE:
A SHOWER DOORS
B. WNDOWS LOCATED M OR ADJACENT TO & DOOR,
WTHN A 24" ARG OF DOCR.
€. VNDOWS CREATER THAN T WDE AND CLOSER THAN
1" TO THE FLOOR.
0. ALL PATH} AND SUDING GLASS DOORS.

[ S SAFETY GLAZNG OH DOORS OR WIKDOWS SHALL BE

LABELED AS SUCK FOR INSPECTION PURPOSES.

i 6. PROWDE DXHAUST VENTWATN FOR THE COOKTOP TQ

THE EXTERIOR OF THE BULDMNG.

&) PROVIDE APPROVED EXHAUST DUCT UNDER AR OR
FLOCR FOR BDUCTION TYPE, (POMN DRAFT) EXHAUST
VENTS.

B) THE VERTICAL CLEARANCE ABQVE THE COOKTOP TO
COMBUSTIHLES IS 30 UNPROTECTID OR 24 PROTECTED,
AND THE HORITONTAL CIMENSION IS REQURID TO BE
PER THE PERMANINT MARXMG USTED O THE LNIT,

} 7. BATHIUB AND SHOWER SPALES:

BATHTLA AND SHOWER FLOCRS AMD WALLS ASOVE BATH-
TUBS WITH INSTALLED SHORER HEADS AMD N SHOWR
COMPARTMENTS SHAIL BE FMISMED 'WTH A NONASSORBENT
SURFACE SUCH WALL SURFACES SHALL EXTEMD 70 A HEGHT|
OF NOT LEST THAN 6 FEET ABQVE THE FLOOR.

8 THE MNIHUM WETH OF A SHOWER DOOR SHALL BE 22%

9. PROVIDE WANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
AT )08 STE FOR AL CROVLATING TYPE TUBS. {SEE CEC S80.74)

10, PROMDE A 1Z12* TUS MOTOR ADCESS HATCH WHEN
INSTALLING A CIRCULATING TYFE TUB.

[ 11 FROVIDE MAMUFACIURIR'S BISTALLATION ISTRUCTIONS

FOR MANUTACIURED AIREPLACES AT THE TRE OF THE
FRAMNG INSPECTION.

STUD REQUREMENTS:
i S

LUMBER: SIZE, GRADE, AND SPECIES:
o) STUDS: DF STD. GR OR QETTER
b) TOP PLATES: OF 5TD. GR. OR BETTER
(UNLESS OTHERWSE NOTED)
) SILL PLATES PRESSURE TREATED
d) HEADERS AND BEAMS:
DFf2 OR BETTER (U.0.N.}
*NOTE:
FOR GLUE~LAM BEAMS, PROVIDE
ALT.C. CERTIFICATES 7O BULDING
OFFICIAL PRIOR_TO.INSTALLATICN.

COMPLY WITH
CRC 2010
TABLE RB02.3(1)
FASTENER SCHEDULE|

| Ron Pope & Associates

Revidentinl Designer Sincs 1985

468 W. Kenoaha Ave.
Clovia, Ca 93619-835%
(435) 298-5935

Celebrating our 26th year!

PLAN NO. 220L

JB2201

FLOOR AREA
TOTAL LIVING AREA: 2202 SQFT.
FIRST FLOCR: 1018 SQFT,
SECOND FLCOR: 1184 SQFT,
TWO CAR GARAGE: 467 SQ.F7.
SINGLE CAR GARAGE: 186 SOFT.
COVERED PORCH: 71 SQ.FT.
OPTIONAL PATIO: 96 SO.FT.

DRATN BT SHEET NO.
RON POPE
SCALE: A - 3
V4= = I-0
—
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bedrm. 2
13'-8"%10'-2"

bedrm. 6
13-8"x12'-6"

ownet's
suite
14'x13'-6"
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0. bath
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48'-4"

STUD REQUIREMENTS:
NOTE:

AL STU0S TO BE 274 S
BETTR 0 15 QG (UND.

-

GRADE OR

LUMBER: SIZE, GRADE, AND SPECIES:
o) STUDS: DF STD. GR. OR BETIER
b) TOP PLATES: DF STD. GR. GR BETTER

¢} SiLL PLATES: PRESSURE TREATED

d) HEADERS AND BEAMS:
DF§Z oR BEVIER {U.GN.)
+NOTE:
FOR GLUE-LAM BEAMS, PROVIDE
ALT.C. CERTINCATES TO BUILDING
OFFICIAL PRIOR TO MSTALLATION

(UNLESS DTHERWSE NOTEQ) 2

. R3I1LA1L1 REQUIRED SPRBXIER LCCATIONS:

AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS:
nm% g«: AND THO FAULY DRELLINGS ALTCMATIC FRE
513

AN AUTOMATIC RESDENTIAL [IRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL
BE INSTALLED N ONE AND TWO FAMILY DWELLNGS.

EXCEFTION:

AN AUTCMANG RESIDENTIAL FRE SPRINKLER SYSIEM SHALL
NOT BE REQUAED FOR ADIYIANS OR ALTIRATIONS TO FXISTHG
BUILGINGS THAT ARE HOT ARCADY PROVIDED WMTH AN AUTG-
WATC RESUENTIAL SPRINKIER STSTERL

RID 21 DESGN AND INSTALLATION:

AUTOMATIC RESIDENTIAL PRE SPRTNKLER STSTEMS SHAIL BE
DESGNED AND INSTALLED N ACCORDANCE WATH SECTION
R3133 OR WFPA 0.

R3133 DIE.LNG UNIT FIRE SPRINKIFR SYSTEMS:

MTH KFPA 130 0R STCTION RSILS, WHIOH SHALL BE
EQUIVALENT 10 HFPA 130. SECTION R3I3 SHAIL APPLY T&
STAND ALONE AMD WULTIPURPOSE BET-PIFE SPRINXLER SYSTEMS
THAT DO HOT INCLUDE THE USE OF ANT-FREETE. A BT
PURPOSE FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTOM SHALL SUPPLY DOMESTIC

[NDEPENDENT
FLOW PREVENTER SHAIL NOT EE REQUARID TO SEPARATE A
STAND-ALOWE SPRINKLER SYSTIW FROW THE WATER NSTRIBU-
TION SYSTEM,

SPRINKLERS SHALL BE INSTALLED TO FROTECF ALL AREAS OF
A DRELLING LT,
EXCEPTIONS:
. ATIICS, CRAWL SPACES AND NORWAILY UNOCCUPIED GON-~
COALTT) SPACES THAT DO NOT CONTAR FUEL-TRID
DO HOT REQUIRE SPRIKIERS. IN ATTICS, CRAWL SPACLS
AND NORMALLY UNOOOPED OONCEALED SPACLS THAF CONTAM
UFL-PRED EQUIPVENT, A SPRINKLER SHALL BE INSTALLED
ABOVE THE FQPMENT: HOWEVER, SPRINGERS SHALL HOT BE
REQUIRED [N THE REAMANDER OF THE SPACE
2 CLODHES CLOSETS, LNEN CLOSETS AND PANTRES NOT EXCEFD-
MG 24 SQUARE FEET I¥ AREA, MK THE SWALLEST
NOT CREATIR THAN ¥ FEET AHD HAVNG WALL AND CELING
SURFACES OF GYPSUM BOART.
3. BATHROOMS HOT MORE THAN 55 SOUARE FEET IN AREA.
DETACHED GARAGES; CARPORTS WTH NO HABITARLL SPACE
ABOVE, (PEN ATIACHED PORCHES, URHEATED ENTRY AREAS,
SUGH AS NUD ROOUS, THAT ARE ADJACINT TO AN EXTERIOR
DOOR; AND SMEAR AREAS,
RITA1Z SPRINKLERS:
SPRINXLERS SHALL BE NEW LISTED RESDENTWAL SPRINMLERS AND
SHALL BE WSTALLED [N ACCORDANGE WITH THE SPRIQUER
MANUFACTURER'S BNSTALLATICN INSTRUCTICHS.
R3I126 SPRINKLER MODIFICATIONS PROMETEL:

Y

ummmmummaemmwmmmm

(BEDROOM & OPTION)
SECOND FLOOR PLAN

FLOOR AREA
TOTAL LIVNG AREA: 2202 SQFT.
FIRST FLOCR: 1018 SQ.FF
SECOND FLOOR: 1184 50.FT,
TWD CAR GARAGE: 467 SQ.FT,
SINGLE CAR GARAGE: 186 SC.FT.
COVERED PORCH: 71 SQFT.
OPTIONAL PATIO: 96 SOFT,

DATE DRAWN:
8-2012
REVISONS:
ATE:
DESICNER
DATE: SINCE 1985
DATE:

GENERAL NOTES:

1. THE DOOR BETWEEN THE GARAGE AND THE DWELLING IS
szm:owmﬁ(a}nwccs.mnfmmmm
BE SELF-CLOSNG TYPE.

2. ML SLFEFING ROOMS SHALL BE FROVIDED WTH AT
LEAST ONE INSCW OR EXTERICR DOOR APPROVED FOR
ENIRGENCY EXCAPE OR RESOUE. NDORS SHALL HAYE
A CLEAR OPENING OF 5.J5 50. FT. AND MINWUM
OPENINGS OF 27" WIOE AND 24" HGH, (CLEAR).

3 THE A4 HOGHT OF WNDOWS IN ANY SLEEPING ROOW
SHALL NOT PICEED 44" FROM THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR
OPEMING. [2007 CBC 1026.3]

4. SAFELY CLAZNG SHALL BE APPRGVED IN THE FOLLOW-
ING APPLICATIONS:

A SHOWER DOORS

A WNDOWS LOCATED N CR ADJACENT TO A DOTH,
MTHN A 24° ARC OF DOORL

€ WADOWS CREATER THAN 16" WDE AND CLOSER THAN
18 T0 THE FLOOR.

0. ALL PATIO AND SLDNG GLASS DOORS.

5 SAFETY GLADNG ON OODRS OR WNDOWS SHALL BE
LABELED AS SUCH FOR INSPECTION PURPOSES.

6. PROVIDE DXHAUST VENTILATION FOR THE COQKTOP TO
THE EXTERIR OF THE BULDING.
A) PROVIDE APPROVED EXHAUST DUCT LNDER SLAB OR
FLDQR FOR NDUCTION TYPE, (DOWN DRAFT) EXHAUST

B) THE VERTICAL CEEARMNCE ABOVE THE COCKTOR TO
COMEUSTIRES 15 30" UNPROTECTLO OR 24" PROTECTED,
AND THE HORIZONTAL RMENSION IS RECURED TG BE
PER THE PERMANDHT MARKNG USTED ON THE UNIT.

7. BATHIUZ AND SHOWER SPALES:
BATHTUB AHD SHOWER FLOORS AND WALLS ABOVE BATH-

SURFACE SUCH WALL SURFACES SMLLE!TEND TOAHEG-IT
OF NOT LESS THAN & FEET ABOVE THE FLOOR.

B THE MINMUM WDTH OF A SHOWER DOOR SMALL BE 22",

9. PROVDE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATICN MNSTRUCTIONS
AT J08 SITE FOR ALL CROULATRG TYPE TUBS. (SE £XC 630.74)

10 PROVIDE A 17X12" TUB WQIOR ALCESS HATCH WHEN
NSTALLNG A GRONATING TYPE TUB.

11. PROVIOE MAKUFACTURERTS INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIGHS
FOR MANUFACTURED FIREPLACES AT THE TWE OF THE
FRAUING NSPLCTHRAL

STUD REQLAREMENTS:
Mmoo . GRADE OR
B e i fe T

LUMBER: SIZE, GRADE, AND SPECIES:
o) 5TUDS: DF STD. GR. OR BETTER
b) TOP PLATES: DF $TD. GR. OR BETTER
{UNLESS OTHERWSE NOTED)
) SILL PLATES: PRESSURE TREATED
d) HEADERS AND BEAMS:
DFJ2 OR BETTER {U.0H.}
WOTE:
FOR GLUE-LAM BEAMS, PROVIDE
ALT.C. CERTINCATES TO BUILDING
DFFICIAL- PRIOR -TO-INSTALLATION,

COMPLY WITH
CRC 2010
TABLE RE0Z.3(1)
FASTENER SCHEDULE

AUG 7
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Ron Pope & Associates
idential Designer Since 1985
468 W. Kenosha Ave.

Ciovis, Ca, 93619-8359
{559) 298-5935

Ce]ebmtzng our 26th year!

JOB NO:
JB2201

PLAN NO. 220L

SHEET NO:

DRAUWN BY:
RON POPE 3 I

SCALE:
174" = I'-G°
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REVISIONS:
DATE, PLAN CHECK A
16301 DESIGNER
AT 4001 SINCE 1985
DATE T ARRATE S A
pi
DATE-

GENERAL NOTES:

1 ROCF COVERING SHAIL COMPLY WTH THE REQUREMENTS
F THE 2010 CRC.

2. PROVICE TWO LAYERS OF TYPE 'D" UNDERLAYMENT AT
STUCCO WALLS WHERE STUCCO IS APPLIED CVER PLY-
WOOD SHEATHING.

I HO EAVE VENTS ARE ALLOWED WHERE SHEAR TRANSER
I3 REQUIRED AT THE FREZE BLOCKC

4. PROYEX FLASHING AND COUNTER FLASHING AT ALL

ROOF TO WALL AND CHMNLY BYIERSECTONS. AlSO,

PROVICE STEFFED FLASHING WHERE THE SLOPED ROOF

ABUTS THE WAL

PROVIDE HIGH RIBBLD WETAL LATH AT ALL HORIZONTAL

SIUCCO SURFACES.

PROVIDE FOR ALL TYPES OF ROOF SHEET METAL VALLEY

FLASHING WTH A 36-IN0H WDE UNDERLATMENT DRECT-

LY UNDER FLASHING AND OVER NORMAL REQUIRED

UNDERLAYMENT.

o

7. WEEP SCREED SHALL BE 25 CAUGE “J° METAL AND SHALL BE
INSTALLED AY A MIN. OF 4 ELEV. ABQVE GRADE AMD 2
ABOYE ANY PAVED SURFACE.

B. LATH AND PLASTER SHAU COMPLY WTH CBC SECTION 2307,

9. THERMAL BARRIER REQUIRLLENT:
WTHN AN ATTIC OR CRAWL SPACES, THE FOAM PLASTIC
INSULATION SHALL BE PROTECTED AGANST IGNITON EY
1.5-INCH THICK MINCRAL MBER ASULATION, 0.25-WCH
THECK WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL, PARTICLE BOARD OR
HARDBOARIY, 0.)75 GYPSAl WALL BOARD; CORROSION—
RESISTENT STEEL HAVING A BASE METAL THCKNESS OF
016 INCH OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIAL NSTALLED 1N
SUCH A MANNIR THAT THE FOAM PLASTIC IS NOT EXPOSED.
2010 CRC.

EXTERIOR LATH MATERIALS:

1. WESTERN ONE KOTE SYSTEM, ESR- 1607
(0R COUIVALENT)

2. THE MAYAHM COATING THICKMESS 1S 1/2".

3. PROVDE CME LAYER OF GRADE 'D" BULDNG PAPER,
AMD THO LATLRS OVER ANY PLYWOOD SHEATHHG.

4. AFPLY 1" TO 1 ‘IEZ" THICK EXPANDED POLYSTYRENE (EPS)
INSULATION .

5. APPLY WAE LATH THAT COMPLIES WITH UBC TAELE NO. 47-B
USE ML 20 GAUGE, 1 MNCH GALYANITED STREL WOYEM WRE
HERE. FABRIC.

6. CAULKING: ACRYUC LATEX CAULKING MATERIAL COMPLYNG
WMH ASTM C AM.

7. AL TR, SCALEDS AND CORNER REINFORCIMENT MUST HAVE
GALVAMIZED STELL OR APPROVED PLASTIC

6. WEEF SCREED SHALL BE 23 GAUGE “J' WFTAL AND SHALL BE

ISTALLED AT A MIN. OF 4 FLEV. ABOVE GRADE AND 2°
ABOVE ANY PAVED SURFACE

9. LATH AND PLASTER SHAIL CGWPLY WTH UBC CHAPTER 25

EPS FOAM INSULATION (THERMAL BARRIER)

. EPS INSULATON BOARD: FALCON FOAM ESR- 1962
WHEN INSTALED M ACCCRDANCE WTH THIS REPORT, FALCON
FOMM T & 6 BOARDS ARE USED AS NONSTRUCTURAL THERMAL
IHSULATION PN BIALDINGS OF ANY TYPE, AS A COMPONENT OF
A ONE-COAT CEMENTITIOUS EXTERIOR WALL COATING SYSTIM.
THE BSULATION IS FOR USE ON THE OUTSIDE FACES OF
EXTERIOR WALLS WHEM AN ASTW C 578-01 TIPE | OR TIFE D
£PS BOARD IS RECOGNIEL By A CURRENT KICC-ES EVALUATICN
REPOAT FOR A ONE-COAT CEMENTITXNUS EXTERIOR WALL
COATING SYSTEM, OR WHEN RNSTALLED AS DESCRBED W

. STCTON £3. THE INSULATION LAY ALS0 BE DRICTLY EPOSTD
IN ATTIC AND CRAWL. SPATES WITHOUT A COVERING WHEN
ISTALLED AS DESCRIBED N SECTION 222

Ron Pope & Associates
Residential Deaigner Since 1985
468 W. Kenoahs Ave,
Clovla, Ca_ 93619.8359
(559) 296-5935

Celebratiog our 26th year!

PLAN NO. 220L. |"° mv201
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\\ DRAWN BYT: BHEET HO:
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REYISIONS:
DATE:

GENERAL NOTES:

1 ROO COVERRG SHALL COMPLY MM THE REQUSRIMINTS
o TH 0% CRC.

2. PROVIDE TWO LAYERS OF TYPL "UF LMERLAYMINT AT
STWOO0 WALLS WHERE STUCCO IS APPUED OWER PLY-
OO0 SHEATHNG.

A 0 EAYE VENTS ARL ALOWED W-ERE SEAR TRANSFEA

5 REQUIRSDY AT THE FREZE BLOCC

FROVDL FLASENG AMD COUNTER FLASHMG AT AL

ROOF TO WML D CHUMEY INERSECDONS. ALSO,
STEFFED FLASHNG WERE THE SLOPED ROTF

AAUTS THE WA

6 PROVEE FOR ALL TYPES OF ROCF SKIEE WRETAL VALLET

i+

LTI T TR T
TTTT T T N TTTTIrT
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FRONT ELEVATION - C FRONT ELEVATION - C Ron Pope & Associates
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(AMERICAN COTTAGE) [AMERICAN COTTAGE)

469 W. Xeoosha Avo.
Clovls, Ca. 538191359
(559) 29%-593%
Celebrating our 27th year!
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DES 1GNER
— S Ce o - R i i -SINCE-1985

t0'-0"
|4'-8" ~ 18'-4" 21'-0"

I} 1. WATER CLOSET COMPARTMENTS MUST HAVE 30° WOTH
AHD 24" CLEAR T FRONT OF THE WATER CLOSET
2010 CRC J07.L

2 [HE WALL SURFACE SEHIND CERAMIC ILE OR OTHER
FINISH WALL WATERIALS SUBECT TO BATER SPLASH
ARE CONSTRUCTED OF MATERIALS NOT ADVERSELY
AFFECTED BY WATER. WATER RESSTANT GYPSM B0D.
5 NO LONGER PERMITTED 10 BE USTD N THESE
LOCATIONS.

B3 AL SIEIPING RODMS SHALL BE PROVIDEDF WITH AT

" bonus rm.
< 14'%12

4
td

& CLEAR OPEMNG OF 575 SO. FI. AND MINLAM

I cpfumes oF 26 woE AND 24" HiGr, (CLEAR).

IR+ PROVIDE A MAHIM SAL HEGHT OF 4 INCHES ASBVE THE
I F4SHED FLOOR FOR ALL WINDOWS THAT AR USED FOR
EMERGENCY EXITE (CRC R30.1)

M5 SAFETY CLAZMG SHALL BE APPROVED N THE FOLLOW-
ING_APPLICATIONS:

A SHOMER DOORS

B WHDOWS LOCATED B OR ADJACINT TO A DOOR,
WATHIN A 247 ARC OF DOORL

& WHDOWS GREATER FTHAN 18” WIOE AND CLOSER THaN
18" TO THE FLOOR.

D. ALL PATIO AND SLENNG GLASS COORS.

[ 6. SAFETY GLAZING ON DOORS OR WINDOWS SHALL BE
LASELED AS SUGH FOR INSPECTION PURPOSES

7. PROVIDE EXHALST VENTLATION FoR THE COOKTOP TO
i THE EXNTERIOR OF THE BLUILDING.

A} PROVIDE APPROVED DXHALST DUCT UNDER SLAB OR
FLOOR FOR INDUCTIGN TYFE, (DOWN DRAFT) DXHAUSY

B) THE VERTICAL CLEARANCE ABOVE THE COOKTOM TO
COMBUSTHELES 1S 30" UNPROTECTED OR 247 PROTLCTED,
AND THE HORIZONTAL DIMENSION IS REQURED TO BE
PER THE PERMANENT LEARKING LISTED ON THE UNET.

M S FOR INSTALLATION OF TANK TYPE HOT WATER HEATERS,
PROVIDE A Z* WDE X 26 GAUGE WETAL STRAP AT THE
UPPER AND LOWER 1/3 OF THE TANK

9. BATHTUR AND SHOWER SPACES:

BATHTUB AND SHOMER FLODRS AND WALLS AROVE BATH-

optional
patio

18'-4"x8'

bedrm. 4

Super SOIR hall IO'XI ll"4|r

~ bonus rm.
: 14'x26'-2"

c=-==c
=

[ —

AR A
SURFACE. SUCH WALL SURFACES SHALL EXTEND TO A HEWGHT
OF NOT LESS THAN B FEET ABQVE THE FLOOR

10. THE MMWOJUM WOTH OF A SHOWER DOOR SHAlL BE 229,

ARl FOR INSTALLATION OF TANK TYPE WATER HEATERS:

THE TaP RELIEF YALVE SHALL HAVE A DRAMNN NOT SMALLFR
THAN THE VALVE OUTLET. IT CAN BL OF GALVANZED
STEEL, HARD DRARN COPPLR, CPYC OR LISTED REUEF
VALVE DRAN TUBE WTH RATTNGS THAT W1 NOT REDUCE

kitchen
04 1 7"-8"

ABOYE THE GRADE, POINTING DOWNWARD AND THE
TRMIMAL END CANNOT BE THREAD(D, (CPC 604.9)

57'-4"

oven/
micro
wave

10'x14'-4"

58'-10"

w.i.c.
7-8"x10'

____________

X

opt. courtyard

aptional i
kitchenette i (m |
AN
5 | > dining
;l . 10'x14'-4"

hall

ref. /\

Ron Pope & Associates
Restdentia) Deslgoer Slaco 1985
468 W, Kenosha Ave.
Ce. 53619-8359
(559)298-9935
Celebrating our 27th year!

FLOOR AREA

TOTAL LIYING AREA: 2360 SOFT.

JOB NO:
JB:2240

SHEET NO:

I PLAN NO. 2360
DRAUN BY:
ROM POPE

SCALE: £s J— 2
4= 10"

GARAGE: 86 SOFT,

COVERED PORCH: 43} SQFT.

FLOOR PLAN [zowrm




9-F TOP PLATE

LM,

IGPTIONAL}
HANUFACTUREQ STONE—]
VENEER {TTFJ

o

/

-
Yty rpampd |

DATE DRAUN:

REVISIONS:

1-2012

T4° TOP PLATE

STUCCO SYSTEH O/
I THICK EPS INSULATION
BOARD fTTP)

14} MX24" METAL
ATTIC VENT

3
3
1]
3
°
<
\_ NoTE:
OXE RETURN SHALL

THE ST
BE 18° ITYPICAL!

F-I* TOP PLATE

ETUCCO SYSTEH O/
I' THICK EFS INSULATION
BOARD (TYPJ

REAR AKD W
AND DOORS WHERE EXPOSED
TO A SDE STREET.

12"

/

A-i* TOP FLATE

] EAR AND GIDE ENODOWS
] AND DOORS LMERE EXPDSED
1 T¢ A SIDE STREET.

1

)

'

! OPTIONAL:

! MSTALL X1 FOAM TRIH

I o U7 STUCED FINISH AT ALL
1

1

1

U

3 H3"

[OFTIONAL)
| HANUFACTURED STONE
VENEER (TYPJ

&-I" TOP FLATE

OPTIONAL
COVERED PATIO

OETIONAL
BAT mxDOW

SIDE ELEVATION

¥-I" TOP PLATE

STUCCO SYSTEH O/
I THICK EPS MEULATION
BOARD MTYPJ

OPTIONAL BAY UND&E

REAR ELEVATION

(/" CPTIONS)

HOTE:
THE STONE RETURN SHALL
EE 18" ITYFICALY

30 YEAR CONPOSITION ROGFING
0/ 5 18, TELT UNDERLATHENT
{TYFICALY

T-I' TOP PLATE

T-i* TOF FLATE

STUCCO SYSTEN &/
—t— 5

THICK EPS IHSULATION
QARD TYPJ

REAR ELEVATION

{STANDARD)

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

DA

DATE:

DATE:

TE:
DESIGNER

SINCE 1985

GENERAL NOTES:

L

z

=

L

~

ROOF CQVERING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUREMENTS
0F THE 2010 CRE.

PROVIDE TWC LAYERS OF TIPE “D" UNDERLAYMENT AT
STUCCO WALLS WHERE STUCCO IS APPLIED QVER PLY-
WOOD SHEATHING.

KO EAVE VENTS ARE MLOMD WHERL SHEAR TRANSFER
IS REQUIRED AT THE FRIEZE BLOCK.

PROVIOE FLASHING AND COUNTER FLASHING AT ALL
ROOF TO WAIL AND CHRINEY INTERSECTIONS. ALSO,
PROVIDE STEFPED FLASHING WHERE THE S1OPED ROQF
ASUTS THE WALL

PROVIDE FOR ALL TYPES OF ROOF SHEFT METAL VALLEY
FLASHING WITH A JG—INCH WDE UNDERLAYMENT DIRECT—
LY UNDER FLASHMG AND OYER NORMAL RECURED
UNDERLAYMENT.

SCREED SHALL BE 25 GAUSE "J' METAL AND SHAIL Bf
OF 47 ELEY.

BEEP
INSTALLED AT A NN . ABOVE CRADE AND 2

ABOVE ANY PAYED SURFACE

MERMAL BARRTER REQUIREWENT:

WTHIN AH AITIC OR CRAWL SPACES, THE FOAM PLASTIC
INSULATION SHALL BE PROTEGTED AGANST IGNITICN BY
15-WCH THCK MINERAL PEER INSULATION; 0.25-INCH
TEO( WODD STRUCTURAL PANEL, PAROCLE BOARD OR
HARDBOARD; 0,375 GYPSUM RALL BOARD; CORROSION-
RESISTENT STEFI, HAVING A BASE MFTAL THICKNESS OF
0.16 INCH OR DTHIR APPROVED MATERIAL INSTALLED IN
SKH A HANNER THAT THE FQAM FLASTIC 1S NOT £XPOSED,
2010 CRE

KOTE

FOR ONE QR TWO COAT STUCLO SYSTEMS:

FALCOM FOAM (ESR-1362) EXPANDED POLYSTYRENE INSULATION
BOARDS, FALCON FOAM TAG BOARD (185 | & TG 6, TG FR),
FALCON FOAM TALON IREATMERT, FALCON FOAM ELF.S
COMPLIANT BOARD {DWG-50), FALCON D20, AND THERMALSTAR
WHEN RHSTALLED [N ACCORDANCE WATH THIS REPCRT, FALCON

A COMPONENT OF A ONE-COAT CEMENTINOUS EXTERIOR WALL
COATING SYSTEM.

Ron Pope & Associates

identlal Designer Sinon 1985

(559) 208-5035
Celebrating our 27th year!
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DATE DRAUN:
1-2012
EREAS
— . i . — . S SN e e eee e _[-DESIGHER |
BATE, SINCE 1963

DATE:

GENERAL NOTES:

L RO COWRWG SHALL (OWPLY ETH Tri ROQUROENTS
o TE 20 RS

2 PAOYOE TWO LAYERS OF TYPL D™ UMCORLAYMEX] AT
STUCCO WALLS 'HERE STUCCD B AFFLED (MR ALY
W00 SEEATHNG.

MO TAVE WINTS ARL ALLOMED IMERE SHEAR TAANSFTA
& 0L

e

7. WP SCRELD SHALL BE 25 GAUKCE “F METAL AND SHAL GE
MSTAIFD AT A KH OF 5" ELLY. ABCVE GRAGE ND T
ABOVE ANY FAME SURFACE

L THEFMAL BARATR REQURIWVENE
WP AN ATTIC (R CRAWL, SPACES, TrL FOAU ALASTE
BELLATION SHALL Ef PROTECTED AGAMST IGITION BT
LNERAL ISR A25-BCH

FRONT ELEVATION - A FRONT ELEVATION - A e

(FRENCH COTTAGE} {(FRENCH COTTAGE) Bl KSTAIID B AUOCAE WA T4 R, FALCa
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(ENGLISH COTTAGE? i 7 - {ENGLISH COTTAGE}
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FRONT ELEVATION - C FRONT ELEVATION - C Ron Pope & Associates
(AMERICAN COTTAGE) [AMERICAN COTTAGE) Designer Sics 1341

458 W. Kenosha Ave,
Clavis, Ca_ $3615-859
(559) 2944938
Celebrating our 27th year!

PLAN NO. 2560 ™ 2.0

\DRANN BY: SHEET NO:
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Ca— e
S DATE DRAUN:
1-2012
REVISIONS:
DATE.

CATE:

DATE:

GENERAL NOTES: l
L WATER QLOSET COMPARTMENTS MUST HAVE 30" WOTH
AND 24" CLEAR N FRONT OF THE WATER CLOSET.
2010 CRC J7.1

2 THE WALL SURFACE BFHIND CERAMIC TLE OR OTHIR
FINSH WALL MATERALS SURECT TO WATER SPLASH
ARE CONSTRUCTED OF MAWRIALS NOT ADVERSELY
AFFECTED BY WATER. WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM BD.
IS NO LONGER PERMITEED TO BE USED M THESE
LOCATIONS.

ALL SIFFPING ROCMS SHALL BE PROVIDED WTH AT

-0 . 206" 124"

optional
patio 2
30-6"x8

o

optional
patio 1
12'-8"x8'

home

B)janagement: A CLEAR OFENING OF 575 50 FT. AND MINBAUM

1 1 OPENINGS OF 207 WDE AND 24" HIGH, (CLEAR)L

: center ! 4. PROVIDE A MAMWUM SHL HEIGHT OF 44-INGHES ABOVE THE
L11%10"x7-6" ) FINISHED FLOOR F0R% ML WNDOWS THAT ARE USED FOR

! - X/ 1 1 DERCENCT B0TS. (CRC RINLT}

1
: 5, SAFETY GLAZRG SHALL BE APPROVED IN THE FOLLOW-

—ib T m———— “ __________ j NG APPLICATIONS:

Iy A SHOWER OCORS
OVe P B 'WMDJWS LOCATED IN OR ADJACENT TO A DOGR,
ref. micro WTHH A 26" MC OF DOOR.
€ WADOWS GREATER THAN 15 WIDE AND CIOSER THAN
i h S = 187 10 THE FLOOR.
i T D. ALL PATIO AMD SUGIG (LASS DOORS.

[ 6. SAFETY GLAZHG OH DCORS OR WNDOWS SHALL BE

[ABEIED AS SUCH FOR INSPECTION FURPOSES.

J— 7. PROMDE EXHAUST VENTLATION FOR THE COOKTOR TO
THE EXTERIOR OF THL BULDING.

O ® A} PROVIDE APPROVED EXHMIST DUCT UNDER S1AB OR

ﬂ'n—;'—"“"'
it IR

FLOOR, FOR WDUCTION TIPE. (DOW DRAFT) BGIAUSY
VENTS,

bath 3 8) THE VERTICAL CLEARANCE ABOVE THE COOKTOP 10
COMBUSTALE

L L
dining rm.

17-2"X12'-6" e Rl Sl
PER THE PERMANENT MARKNG LISTED ON THE LUNIT.

8. FOR BISTALLATHIN OF TANX TYFE HOT WATER HEATERS,
PROVIDE A 7" WDE X 26 CAUGE METAL STRAP AT THE
UPPER AND LOWER 1/3 OF THE TARK

9. AATHTUD AMD SHOWER SPACES:

BATHTUR AND SHOWER FLOGRS AMD WALLS ABGVE BATH-
TUBS WTH MNSTALLED SHOWER HEADS AMD DN SHOWER
COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE FIMISHED WTH A NONABSORDENT
SURFACE. SUCH WALL SURFACES SHALL EXTEND TO A HEIGHT

CPTIONAL FOEMAL DINING ©F NOT LESS THAN 6 FEET ABOVE R FLOGRL

19. THE MINGHUM WDTH OF A SHOWER DOOR SHALL BE 22°.
1t FOR INSTALLATION OF TANK IYPE WATER HEATERS
THE TAP RELEF VALVE SHALL HAVE A DRAM NOT SMMILER
THAN THE YALVE QUTLET. IT CAN BE OF GALVANIED
STEEL, HARD DRAWN COPPER, CPYC OR LISTED RELIEF
VALVE DRAIN TUBE WITH FITTHGS THAT WILL NGT REDUCE

ref. PPE NOT HORE THAN 2 FEET OR LESS THAN B {KCHES
ABQVE THE GRADE, POINTING DOWNWARD AND THE

TERLUNAL DD CANNOT 8f THREADED. (CFC 503.5)

441_211

O C]

I—
drn

il

10%t2-4"

hall

OPTIONAL BEDRM. 5

hed .3

L LR

(k110"

Cl
yF 1

| H [
| — study
i Lo 10%12! FLOOR AREA Ron Pope & Associates
: ‘?\:i;: TOTAL UVING AREA: 2560 SOQ.FT. él“wfh'wxl SK-’,&
7 Ca
: GARAGE: 696 SQ.FT. ??;‘9)”5_35691395.8359
| COVERED PORCH: 35 SOFT. Celebrating our 27th year!
COYERED PATIO: 84 SQ.FT. 0B NO-
OPTIONAL STUDY ornona. ere o sarr PLAN NO. 2560 | s.5e0
DRAWN BY: SHEET NO:
OPTIONAL BAY WINDOW: 16 SQ.FT. \ RGN FGFE
FLOOR PLAN seae | A=7




DATE DRALN:
1-2012

rer
1-] - (4} HX34" HETAL REVISIONS:
. . ATTIC_YENT. R - - . - o - - . . - P, — e e - - . . ATE:

"DES1GRER

DATE: SINCE 1985

DATE:

OPTIONAL:
INSTALL 3X4 FOAK TRIH

GENERAL NOTES:

-

ROOF COVERING SHALL COMPLY WTH THE REQUIREMENTS

OF THE 2010 CRC.

2 PROVIDE TWD LAYERS OF TYPE D" LNDERLAYMEMT AT
SO WALLS WHERE STUCCO IS APPUED GVER PLY-
¥O0D SHEATHRNG.

3 MO EAVE VENTS ARE ALLOWED) WHERE SHEAR TRANSFER
IS REQUIRED AT THE FREZE BLOCK

L PROVIDE FLASHING AND COUNTER FLASHING AT ALL

ROOF TO WALL AND CHBINEY INTERSEGNQNS AMSQ,

PROVIDE STEFFED FLASHNG WHERE THE SLOPLD ROOF

ABUTS THE WAL

FROVEE FOR ALL TYPES OF ROOF SHEET METAL VALLEY

FLASHHG WMTH A 36-MCH PADE UNDERLAYMENT DIRECT-

LY URDER FLASHING AND QVER NORMAL REQUIRED

12" UNDERS AYMENT.

7. MBEZGAUGE”!‘HHALMﬁlLLﬂi

. RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION gk TR P O LRI

NOTE:
THE STONE Remn SHALL
BE |&* (TYPICAL 1 6. THERMAL BARRER REQUIREMENT:
/ ~ WITHH AN ATIIC O CRAWL SDACES, THE FOAM PLASTIC
~ INSULATION SHALL Bf PROTEGTED AGAINST LGanoN BY

AT TOP PLATE e e —

m

(4 H714" HETAL
ATTIC VENT

~
+ b SUCH A MAKMER THAT THE FOAU PLASTIC /5 NOT EXPOSED.
2010 GRC.
~ NolE:
FOR ONE R THO COAT STUCCO SYSTEMS: g
FALOON FCA (ESR1362) DPANDED POLYSTYRONE INSULATCN |
BOARDS, FALCON FOAM T8 BOARD (TAG | & TaG I, Tas 1R}, |
‘ FALCON FOA TALDN TREATWENT, FALGON FOAM FIFS. |
A TR PATE e e e N —— ¥F TOP FLATE COMPLANT BOARD (EBG-90), FALCON D20, AND THERMALSTAR §
________ o WHEN ISTALLED [N ACCORDANCE WTH THS REPORT, FALCON
FOMN TG BOARDS ARE USED AS NON-STRUCTURAL THERUAL
INSULATION (N BUALDINGS OF ANY COMSTRUCTION TYPE, AS
A COMPONENT OF A CKE-COAT CEMENTINUS EXTERIOR WAL
COATIVG SYSTERL

] H2

{OFTIONAL)
HAH'I.-FACTURED STONE
_'d YENEER T

1

g
1
T
i
1
i
1
1
|
i
|
:
|
|
I
i
]
)
I
Efﬁ:
n

Eer e v
o

%

————— =AY

LEFT SIDE ELEVATION ittt

BOARD {TT

NOTE:
THE BTONE RETURN SHALL
EE 1" [TYFICAL)

T-i° TO8 PLATE

TP TOPPLATE b e —_——

STUCCO SYSTEH O/
I THICK EPS INSULATION
BOARD (TYP}

OPTIONAL
BAY 2ARDOU

30 YEAR CONPOSITION ROOFNG

REAR ELEVAT[ON [_\ /—g/‘rswrmu\msam‘rnanr .
W/ OPTIONS) \ / - |
weoovoan

9-F TOP PLATE

i'-I' TOP PLATE

Ron Pope & Associates
STUCCO SYSTEN O/ ideott 'l"‘- ! 1985
<——1 " THCK EP5 HSULATION MA\'B-
BOARD ATYPD Clwu.Ca.?JﬁlD—iass
(558) 292-5935
Celebrating our 27th year/
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